& TOYOTA

PARTS CATALOGUE
N—yhanoyg

' Evor ESPOTOONET

. AISIN






NR—IHEnTOZHAICERLT

COR—YHALQTOERIIEBIA TV HAREE. MSEREBENEHOMIYIETS L
S, RTOBBEBRBELTHYES,

X, BEOUYAFLIZEL2TOBSEFRGELTHEY F4H. SBEICL>TH, 22w MIE
CHTHAUTHFRETORABLIRELTHYET,

IOR—YAROJIZRBESATLSHRE TENACEEE, HER, RUEES. o,
BREDEZRBZERCIEL TIEEL,

[#] #EL RHHS o RE
ESP9100 1-29 0P1200020000 R —jL¥— k

ZOR—YARRTORBE. FELLELEEIhZBENHY ET,

HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOGUE

The illustrations drawn on the left pages in this parts catalogue cover all the parts to understand
the machine construction and the parts tocation.

However, the parts lists described on the right pages cover all individual parts and also
assembled units.

In case of placing a purchase order, please specify;

[Example] ModelNo.  Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name
ESP9100 1-29 0P1200020000  Traverse scale

We reserve the right to change the contents of this parts catalogue without prior notice.



CONTENTS

CONTENTS

T I e 1
Framing

b e S (1 3
Bed (1)

B S - S 5
Bed (2)

L I N 1 S 7
Arm (1)

L e I 1 ) 9
Arm (2)

D e N 3 11
Arm (3)

A 2= 2 G 13
Color Change System

8 #or—A(1)...... e e e e e e e e e e e e n s 15
Needle Case (1)

L 1 o Q3 M n et e am e e, 17
Needle Case (2)

10 XEHEEEIAR ... ....... e e s e e et a e 19
X-Axis Drive System

2 Y BRI . . .. e 21
Y-Axis Drive System

1T T 23
Thread Tension Base

Ty A - 25
Thread Stand

R T o ¥ 2= 27
Bobbin Winder

2 % 29
Electrical Parts

LA+ 1 31
Power Supply Box

B3 L - 33
Operation Panel ‘

LNk G T T 35
Border Frame (Option)

L -5 37
Accessories

b3 B s B R A 39
Screws, Nuts, Washers

B N O 41

Numerical Index of Parts


http:jjf!:'<.::jI.Jv

GENERAL VIEW

o N




1. 9L—1 FRAMING




1. 2 L—J. Framing
Retho | Farate 8% ok
1-2 614300030000 TOXARE : ¢$55 Adjuster: 55mm Dia. *
1-3 030520020000 BRI s Vibration-Preventive Rubber *
1-4 030440350000 E XA Cap -
1-5 030460020000 IS5y k. R—2270 Fhiv— Bracket: Base Front Cover *
1-6 03044013L014 Hi—: R—Z :®/IL Cover: Base: Front L »
1-7 03044013R015 HiIl—: R—Z : ®@iR Cover: Base: Front R *
1-8 03044015L002 HINv— R—R kL Cover: Base: Rear L *
1-9 03044015R002 Hil— . R—ZX . &R Cover: Base: Rear R *
1-12 030610130003 HhHS5— . & Collar: Stand g
1-13 030610110000 BRLY A Table Holder: A *
1-20 9M1500300A00 5 [A] Table [A] *
1-22 030610120013 I3y bk & Bracket: Table *
1-23 030610100013 AFA ;& Stay: Table *
1-24 030610140001 R—R BS54y Base: Table Bracket *
1-25 BP3076000000 FOYRY—dL Adjuster Foot *
1-26 S$530041001SD rSZRABYELTRD Truss Head Tapping Screw * M4x10
1-27 9M1500500A00 g {BHE [A] Table: Standard [A] For Europe
1-29 0P 1200020000 A —)Lis— Traverse Scale

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




2.~y (1) BED(1)

£
1260 5 @

? .
6

.

@ p28

U,/{\
;

1379-%3
R49

@ RIZ-®
R32. & -
B?S/E%




2. Ry F () Bed(1)

Teino, | paho o omr
2.2 050330100000 TSy b DYUERy R 8 Brackel: Cylinder Bed: Front
2-3 050330110000 TS b o ERy R ik Brackst: Cylinder Bed: Rear
2-11 630200140000 Fwia 620122 Bushing: 62012z
2-13 508178020000 WM Tvi o Not: ¢7.04 Qil-Bushing: No.1: 7.94mm Dia.
2-15 611400080000 ARIYTEL  3x12 Spring Pin: 3x 12
2-16 519108030000 Fryw iy 7.94x19x108 Plain Washer: 7.94 x 19 x T0.8
2-17 502107010025 HHNH5— 7946 Stopper Collar: 7 84mm Dia
2-18 050330270010 #¥Z Rotary Hook Support
2-19 050210140016 % \E HSL-ATR(MTQETA) Rotary Hook: Regular Rotary Hook
221 050260010020 REL Mg Bobbin: Regular Rotary Hook
2-22 060240150000 RE 4 —2A « BC-HR(4)-NBL Bobbin Case: BC-HR(4)-Nbl
2-23 050330320020 HiS— D UESRy R Cover: Cylinder Bed: Rear
2-28 511554010000 #LEAE L - 11/64x8.4B Round Countersunk Head Screw
2-30 050330130000 Fri— s Y ERY R ® Cover: Cylinder Bed: Rear For Europe
2-32 050330040023 TSy b: A YE~" Brackst: Main Motor
2-33 050330070011 Ty F: $794 Shaft: Rotary Hook: 7.94mm Dia.
2-34 050330460004 HEITSH v b Needle Plate Bracket
2-35 050340150013 SHiR - 18 Needle Plate: Common Use
2-37 050340160023 ARA HEEHIE: 62 Boss: Common Use: 2mm Dia.
2-39 501430120812 BA 2T T—1)  W15-16]9) Timing Pulley: W15-18[S]
2-40 050290010000 Fik AR Rotary Hook Set Screw
2-41 504902010000 BESaA ok ¢7.04 Flexible joint: 7.94 mm Dia.
2-42 502701010012 TwyisrahsH— . ¢7.94 Bushing Collar: 7.94mm Dia.
2-43 050330280021 TS5 wb Ry Fhsi— Bracket: Head Cover
2-44 050330470011 HaeS— DRy KR Cover: Cylinder Bed: Front
2-45 641400070010 SAX T4 NG bOATNAT Noise Filter: Troidal Core
2-46 640200002011 HRE—& X8 Servo Motor: Main Shaft

* Compatible part with Model ESPS000




3. Ry F (2) BED (2)

El4




3. Ry F(2) Bed(2)
RH&S i B2 PARTS NAME anfrk
Ref.No. Parts No.
3-2 050320820000 AR—A  ATH E—4 Base: ATH Motor *
3-5 050320100000 Lsi—; ATH Lever: ATH -
36 519206010000 HIEV » v 6x15x 12 Plastic Washer: 6 x 15x T2 *
3-7 050320110001 YT~ Nod Sensor Plate: No.1 -
3.8 080320410001 FRyud: pa Damper Ring: 4mm Dia. -
39 512153020000 Bitda L - No.1: 9/64x10 Stepped Screw: No.1: 9/64 x 10 .
3-10 050320430000 E®ETL— b Connecting Plate *
312 050320270011 Ll AREH T L—r e T b Lever: Knife Connecting Plate shaft *
3-13 638100370000 HMhT w1 Noat: FB1212162 Cil-Bushing: No.1: F81212162 *
3-15 | 050320400000 BETL— b AR Connecting Plate: Knife *
3-17 611100070000 EYLYT: p4a E-Ring: 4mm Dia. *
3-20 050320740000 THRIFZ Under Thread Presser *
3-22 050320540000 TS5 wb  EvyhylLb/A4F Bracket: Picker Solenoid >
3-23 050320360010 B~ EvhvL AR Cover: Picker Solenoid *
325 050320510000 QUi 968 O-Ring: 6.8mm Dia, *
3-26 050320570010 BE#REIL—+ EFvh Connecting Plate: Picker *
3-27 512130010000 Bfita L : No.1: M2.5x6 Stepped Screw: No.1: M2.5x 6 *
329 611100050000 EYLH: ¢2 E-Ring: 2mm Dia. *
3-30 050320760011 v h Picker *
3-33 050320700000 Zbwst:Euh Stopper: Picker *
3-43 507802050001 Wk EhaA—10.2 Plate Spring: Rotary Hook Cover: t0.2 *
3-44 050330510000 Hs8— IR TSy - Cover: Needle Plate Bracket *
3-45 050330500012 85— Rotary Hook Cover *
3-46 053208400001 FANF— Ewhiry Tk Holder; Picker Shaft *
3-47 050320850521 Lii—2 07 b AREHE T L— b [8) Lever shaft:Knife connecting plate[S]
3-49 640600060011 /AR F—~FooL—L4 Solenoid: Open Frame
3-50 507606020011 E#i4 : 006 Compression Spring: 0.6mm Dia.
3-51 050320750043 PR N Shaft: Picker
3-52 511106010012 Lo Mex10 Flat Fillister Head Screw: M6 x 10
3-53 512104100043 Biit4a L : No.1: Max6.7 Stepped Screw: No.1: M4 x 6.7
3-54 HOS801500011 N--F A ATH Bk Harness; ATH Retraction
3-55 044200800012 B HsEU YA Card: Magnetic Sensor A
3-58 060320040523 Led=S % 7k 0 AR [5) Lever Shaft: Knife[S]
3-57 0J6103800702 ILAE—5 - 42 ; ik [T) Pulse Motor: 42 Square: Double Shafts[T}
3-58 050320940000 EIEA A @S82 %3 Fixed Knife: Direct Movment 2-Blade type
3-58 050320930000 #HHTL— b B2 KT Thread Separating Plate: Direct Movment 2-Blade type
3-80 050320920001 BIAR B 280 Movable Kriife: Direct Movment 2-Blade type

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




4. T—AL (1) ARM (1)

A - 2 ,
-~ 14 f@ 7




4. 7—L (1) Arm(1)

Reino | paeto a e
4-2 509146010000 ST via: No1¢14.73 Oil-Bushing: No.1: 14.73mm Dia. *
45 080530020000 T~ b No2 Sensor Plate: No.2 *
46 080530040001 FARY . FThlks Disk: Under Thread Winder *
4-9 502746010001 TowieahS— . $14.72 Bushing Collar: 14.72mm Dia. *
4-10 630200090000 Jwisa 600422 Bushing: 6004ZZ *
4-14 080520020011 PP ENWAWE W Bushing: Handle *
4-16 503102080000 AbbL—bFEYNo2: ¢794 Straight Pin: No.2: 7.94mm Dia. *
4.18 080510100001 Hde FERA Cam: Presser Foot *
4-19 080530230000 (Lo ] Bushing case: Upper shaft *
4-20 502514010000 hS5— ¢ 24xt3 Collar: P24xT3 *
4-21 080510010001 hi XF Cam: Take-Up Lever *
4-22 511152010000 RE S SVEE NN 4.5 Flat Fillister Head Screw: Cam stopper *
4-23 080510220000 D59 Crank *
4-24 080510230020 SOy K Connecting Rod *
4-25 634400050000 Z— KA —< . NTQAQ48 Needle Cage: N79A048 *
4-26 511453010000 H/h D 9/64x7 Right-hand Countersunk Head Screw 98T
4-30 080250120001 HA B FL—b: Tyina Guide Plate: Bushing -
4-31 080250100011 HARTSE5y b S —R Guide Bracket: Needle Bar Case *
4-32 511954010000 KA AL b 2 11/64x10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw *
4-33 080430110001 AN~ T — L Side Cover: Arm *
4-34 08025014X011 YmFo A iS5 —-X 158 Linear Way: Needle Bar Case *
4-35 080530090000 Abwil: YoFox A Stopper: Linear Way *
4.36 511104010011 Fidal  M4x10 Fiat Fillister Head Screw: M4 x 10
4-37 08025005X002 iR - 15 & Reinforcing Plate: 15-nd *
4-38 080420070002 P—LIE@HsA— L Arm Top Cover: L *
4-39 080420080001 F—LIE@EH/— R Arm Top Cover: R *
4-41 080510020022 e b HiE Shaft: Needle Bar *
4-43 080530210011 XFEHA R Take-Up Lever Guide Rait *
4-44 080150050003 Tl Ry K S{B$H) ML 68¢ Arm & Bed Set (Multi-Ndl) * $68
4-45 0R0530270000 THE oy b HERE Bracket: Rotating Sensor
4-46 0J4201600022 BiE: 24 1248574 Card: Photo-Interrupter
4-47 506320010000 F X 20T Spiral Bevel Gear: 20T
4-48 506320020000 FCEHEEE - 20T Spiral Bevet Gear: 20T
4-49 625300040000 BAEDTRN b WiExE25G Timing Belt: W15 x 525G
4-50 501432020811 S45 LT F—1) . W1532[5] Tieming Pulley: W15-32{S]

4-51 507608140011 EfgIL4a . ¢0.8 Compression Spring: 0.8mm Dia.
4.52 08052001A012 27 A Knob: A

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




5 7—UL(2) ARM(2)




5. 7—L (2) Arm (2)
)
iﬁ,ﬁf Pa::sgi\kl b PARTS NAME Rieﬁ;nfrk
5.1 080510030001 A bt gHEETES Stopper: Needle Bar Reciprocator
5.2 518112010000 HEryw S s 10.3x14xt0.5 Plain Washer; 103 x 14 x T0.5
5-3 080210240S3A &tiE L TELS [S] Needle Bar Reciprocator[$]
5-4 507308210000 =gt 608 Torsion Spring: 0.8mm Dia.
5-6 080280120000 LrFAZA K Tawy Reciprocator Slide Block
57 080510040012 R o F ol TSB 45w b Base: Damper Bracket
58 080210440000 HoaixTS 4y b Damper Bracket
5-9 508472040000 IS5 T vl a:No2: ¢7.24 Plastic Bushing: No.2: 7.24mm Dia.
5-10 U8Xx100000010 ~w FERE - B Parts for Head: Needie Bar Drive Shaft
512 080240020011 S Wick
5-13 080240080010 ik BEtE Felt A: Needle Bar Drive Shaft
5-18 080210300001 HIBI L FEE Presser Foot Reciprocator
5-19 080510060010 Ao TSy b Damper Bracket
5-20 509472010000 T Twia No2: ¢7.24 Plastic Bushing: No.2: 7.24rom Dia.
5-21 507607090000 E#ldd . 907 Compression Spring: 0.7mm Dia.
5-22 080240110001 MEEY TN Oit Holder Felt
5-24 080230240001 BEHS Connecting Rod
5-25 512205060000 Bffdall - No.2 : M5x16.5 Stepped Screw: No.2: M5 x 16.5
5-26 080240120000 fi e Wick L:16mm
5-27 512205070000 BfF4al : No.2 . M5x11 Stepped Screw: No.2: M5 x 11
5-28 080240100000 Zxib Felt
5-29 080510130001 Lii— @A H L Lever: Presser Foot Cam
5.30 634500020000 HbL 707 . CFS4-15E02 Carn Follower; CFS4-15E02
5-31 EC0./35000000 2 ERbLLA- Bushing case:Take-up lever cam lever
5-32 080510200311 Lri— KH 9] Lever: Take-up Lever [S]
5-33 514105050800 0—35 2 4t & < :No. 1:M5[S] Screw with roller pin:No.1:M5[S]
5-37 519108040000 ) o s Bx12xt0.2 Ptain Washer: 8 x 12x T0.2
5-38 518108070000 Do Bx12x t0.3 Ptain Washer: 8 x 12 xT0.3
5.40 080510050000 Lo~ 2 b HilBA Lever Shaft: Presser Foot
5-41 503101360000 AbL—kE2 No1:9p B Straight pin:No,1:8 mm Dia.
5-43 080530240000 R Kt} EFRF - L, Spacer: Take-Up Lever Arm
547 080210080802 HAFPFL— b HEX LTS GuidePlate:Presser Foot Reciprocator{S] o
5-48 513403030000 ool - Nod: M3-11.5 Screw With Pin: No.4: M3-11.5
5-48 515103010023 E—53 - 3xBx7 Roller: 3x8x7
5-50 080250170511 HA K §HEr— 2 [8] Guide: Needle Bar Case [S]
5-51 080210110012 KT Sy Tidh Holder: Jump Spring
5-52 080510210000 F—i: KR Arm: Take-Up Lever

&

10

* Compatible part with Model ESPS000




6. 7—1 (3) ARM (3)

11




6. 7—.I(3) Arm (3)
RUES da BE PARTS NAME Rﬁ%
Ref.No. Parts No. ernark
6-2 0B0O 110530000 R—R Tl Base: Hook
6-5 507309010011 F—avidta: 009 Torsion Spring: 0.9mm Dia.
6-7 080120030000 Lss— . LRI ud Lever: Upper Thread Hook
688 080110540000 BT~ b:Tows Connecting Plate: Hook
6-10 080110130000 RBUTFvia No2: M3 Screw Bushing: No.2: M3
6-11 080110190000 HAFhS—: LhTIud Guide Collar: Upper Thread Hook
6-12 0B0110580000 PEIE BV EW SN N Hook Joint
8-13 0B0110570012 Tty Hook
6-14 0B0110550000 A bhwisAR—R Tyl Stopper Base: Hook
6-17 080530070000 HAK . Fdoauy Guide: Upper Thread Hook
6-20 507309020000 b—auidia: ¢09 Torsion Spring: 0.9mm Dia.
8-21 080320310000 Ll Seud Lever: Jump
6-22 080320450010 mE: Sy FL— Holder: Jump Lever
6-23 080320410001 Houliyuyg: ¢4 Damper Ring: 4mm Dia.
6-24 512153020000 Brffta U . No.1: 9/64x10 Stepped Screw: No.1: 9/64 x 10
6-26 0B0110390013 R—=R T HE—i Base: Hook Motor
6-28 080320300011 T35y b UesTdEe~4 Bracket: Jump Motor
6-29 502504050000 H 5 Not: ¢51 Coilar: No.1: 5.1mm Dia.
6-31 0J6107801000 IMLRAE—A 42 B Pulse Motor: 42mm Square: Double Shafts
6-32 UB1910000011 9’ ESP Hook: ESP
6-33 505105340011 A4y K Not: M515 Stud: No.1: M5-15
6-34 502503070013 HS5— No1l ¢3 Collar: No_1: 3mm Dia.
§-37 512104100043 Bitfal - No.1: Mdx6.7 Stepped Screw: No.1: Mdx8.7
6-38 050320470013 Fy g ¢3E[S] Damper Ring: 3mm Dia. E[S]

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




1. Fx 2 %@&E COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM

H29

©—32
24

H29

&32

13




7. Fxz 2 TEE Color Change System
£
iﬁ.ﬁf Pal:’:s#;\lo. b PARTS NAME Rgifrk

7-4 070110030000 hil: FxD Cam: Change

7-7 638100240000 &7 0 0 No.2 . MBO206-20FDU Qil-Bushing: No.2: MB0206-20FDU

7-14 080530050000 FShre b bR Bracket: Relay Card

7-20 070110370001 % FxUhhL Bushing Case: Change Cam

7-22 0C0420020010 T b RFLgit—% Bracket: Potentiometer

7-23 0C0230210001 T — A Sensor Arm

7-24 070110050000 Hiv— . FxD Cover: Change —
7-25 080530220013 F1oa— : pEEIR Cover: Joint-2 Card

7-28 (80530060033 HA LI L—Fb Guide Plate

7-30 070110360013 R R F S E—H Base: Change Motor

7-31 519106070000 EJyw 51x15x12.3 Plain Washer: 5.1 x 15 x 12.3

7-32 S301040901EZ g iop s MAXOxt0.3 Ptain Washer: M4x9x70.3

7-33 0J6107801000 ISAE—S 42 B . Pulse Motor: 42mm Square: Double Shafis
7-34 0J2503000A00 BiR: a1 A Card: Joint {A]

7-35 HOSAQ0400000 IN—RA DA R Harness: Joint Card Relay

7-36 640800020011 RFegA—i Potentiometer

7-37 080290180811 O—3 8] Rolter pin[S]

7-38 080520018002 /7B Knob: B

7-39 506404030022 AR K :Nod: M4-275 Stud: No.4: M4-27.5

14

* Compatible part with Model ESP3000




8. &t#&4 —2R (1) NEEDLE BAR CASE(1)

i5



8. &HE4S—X (1) Needle Bar Case (1)
o
RetNo. | Parato &% ot

8-6 080430040001 Y R VACE Felt Packing *

8-7 090430060000 Hi:B: ¢ Damper: B: T1 *

8-8 090430010000 AU VI Damper Ring *
8-10 SA41741201UN Bk L - 9/64x12 Flat Fillister Head Screw: 9/64 x 12 >
8-11 0804200600186 bt Tik-3 Needle Bar Connecting Stud .
8-16 090460070A04 A [A] Presser Foot[A]

8-17 090460040020 EhS— HPA Split Collar: Presser Foot *
8-19 090430070021 Ay og Damper Ring .
8-22 616500080000 #t : DB-K5Z1 #11 Needle: Db-K5Z1 #11 >
B-24 09033001X000 HA KTk KR 15 6t Guide Shaft: Take-up Lever: 15-ndl »
8-27 516503010011 ®HA4FAS—: 618 Thread Guide Collar: 1.8mm Dia. *
8-31 09044002X012 b—H - 5—Z:F: 158t Rail; Case: Lower: 15-ndl >
8-32 611200050000 TS 4 x 16 HT Parallel Pin 4 x 16 H7 *
8-34 1C0601015000 &y —X 158 Needie Bar Case: 15-ndl -
8-36 090320010000 Lesi=—: R bwit Lever: Stopper M
8-39 090310050A10 KFE[AL 15 & Take-Up Lever[A]: 15-ndl v
8-40 090310050810 | X [S] Take-Up Lever [S] v
8-41 090310040011 KA X Boss:Take-Up Lever *
8-42 09033002X000 ISttt i 15 Spring Hool Bar: 15-ndi *
8-43 09023002X011 b—WHA K 158 Rail Guide: 15-nd! *
8-44 090410020013 s Needle Bar * L212mm
8-47 08045007X000 $HBHA F 158 Needle Bar Guide: 15-nd!

8-48 507608030011 E#ElEh 608 Compression Spring: 0.9mm Dia.

8-49 090420020023 HEA S Presser Foot Connecting Stud

8-50 090470020013 Fda o 1/8x44 Flat Filiister Head Screw: 1/8 x 44

8-51 090420010853 #1 &S] Needle Clamp(S]

8-52 511754010011 Fybyshtdial . 11/64x68 Slotted Head Set Screw: 11/64 x 6B

8-53 502308020011 ®HS5—:Notl: ¢8 Split Coliar: No.1: 8 mm Dia.

8-54 507310040011 b3 g iRk 1 Torsion spring: 1mm Dia.

8-55 502408010022 #BAS—: No2: 8 Split Collar: No.2; 8 mm Dia.

8-56 507605030044 E#Eidts - 9605 Compression Spring: 0.5mm Dia. 1-:105mm
B-57 080420040021 A byl A Stopper: Upper Dead Point

8-58 08042002AA23 mHALE AN Presser Foot Connecting Stud {A]

16

* Compatible part with Model ESPS000




9. #t#%4 —X(2) NEEDLE BAR CASE (2)

{39

@ 38

T
/>

17




9. $#H#45—X (2) Needle Bar Case (2)
= o) ;
ﬁR:ﬁ: Pal:fl\lo. e PARTS NAME Rzﬁmfrk
9-1 09053001X001 EFEH/N— 158t Take-Up Lever Cover: 15-nd|
9-3 09021025X000 R—Z :O—S5h k15§ Base: Roller-type Middle Thread Guide 15-ndi
9-6 090210050002 SFrwv bk Ratchet
9-12 09021009XS835 O—5HhRiE : 15 8t (S] Roller-Type Middle Thread Guide: 15-ndi[S]
9-14 516503010011 B4 EAS—: 18 Thread Guide Collar: 1.8mm Dia.
9-17 U930X0000000 THHE:FD: 158t Lower Thread Guide: FD:15-ndl
9-18 09022004XS30 TaE 15 8t [S] Lower Thread Guide: 15-Nd! [S]
9-19 507506050000 Bl8R Y /34 :No.2: ¢ 0.6 Tension spring:No.2: 0.6 mm Dia.
9-20 0B0200170012 557 Rt Clamp: Thread Hook Spring
9-21 U940Xx0000000 R—R : L&RARILA FD: 158t Base: Upper Thread Holder: FD:15-ndI
9-22 0B0200080000 TSy bk LRBRLS Bracket: Upper Thread Holder
9-23 0B0200050000 4 ¢4'm Thread Suspender Disk
9-24 507603020011 EfEIE4 : 0.3 Compression Spring: 3mm Dia.
9-25 0B0200060000 #z . 39IEn Presser: Thread Suspender Spring
9-26 512153040001 Beft4a U : No.1: 9/64x7.5 Stepped Screw: No.1: 9/64 x 7.5
9-27 0B020009XS00 R—R : RS 158 ] Base: Upper thread holder:15-nd! [S]
9-28 0B020009X000 R—Z : RS 158t Base: Upper Thread Holder
9-29 0B020007 X001 RO T 158t Velcro 15-ndl
9-30 0B020018XS00 LRABAHF 158 9] Upper Thread Holder: 15-ndi {S]}
9-31 0B020018X000 RS 156 [S] Upper Thread Holder: 15-ndl [S]
9-37 090520070000 I e s & 0 S Holder: Magnet: Upper
9-38 090520080000 iV IVE S s - VRN NP Holder: Magnet: Lower
9-39 090520090000 Ty Magnet
9-40 503104120000 A kL—FE> :Nod: ¢3 Straight Pin: No.4: 3mm Dia.
9-41 611100060000 EUVT: ¢3 E-Ring: 3mm Dia.
9-42 090520040000 R - EiR Holder: Face Plate
9-43 503104090000 ARL—FEY :Nod: ¢4 Straight Pin: No.4: 4mm Dia.
9-44 611100070000 EYLH: ¢4 E-Ring: 5mm Dia.
9-45 090520050011 ISy b KEA—EKEXA9F Bracket: Take-Up Lever Guard Switch
9-47 07011008X000 R—X :Frxran: 15§ Base: Change Roller: 15-ndl
9-48 070110330001 AR—YIr1wsH Spacer Block
9-49 09052014X000 iR Face Plate
9-50 09051015XS00 TERH/N— : BB — X - 15§ [S] Face Cover: Needle Bar Case: 15-ndI [S]
9-53 503101150022 AbL—FE> :Noil: ¢3 Straight Pin: No.1: 3mm Dia.
954 | 502503070013 | #5—:Nod: 63 Collar: No.1: 3mm Dia.
9-55 514105030822 O—>E 4l : No.1: M5[S] Screw With Roller Pin: No.1: M5[S]
9-57 0J0601500011 RARAYF . oY h/i— Switch:; Sensor Cover
9-60 507204010014 RERYIEH: No2: ¢04 Thread Take-Up Spring: No.2
9-62 090210140811 REEL/—[9] Adjusting Lever [S]
9-63 511103010000 FE/ptal :M3x4.3 Flat Fillister Head Screw: M3 x 4.3
9-64 507607160000 EMEIFH 0.7 Compression Spring: 0.7 mm Dia.
9-65 090210160010 BFH>— :No1 Tension Collar: No.1
9-66 090210170010 #FHh>—:No2 Tension Collar: No.2
9-67 09021023X000 AhL—FE 95158t Straight Pin: 5 mm Dia.: 15-Need!i
9-68 090210180010 tHHS5—:¢5 Stopper Collar: 5 mm Dia.
9-69 090210190010 AL~ A FL—FEY Holder: Straight Pin
9-70 09021022X000 AFL—FEY 03158 Straight Pin: 3 mm Dia.: 15-Needle
9-71 611100050000 EYLT ¢2 E-ring: 2 mm Dia.
9-72 U950X0000032 0—>hkiE : FN: 15 8 Roller-Type Middle Thread Guide: FN:15-nd|
9-73 09047001X011 RTAw bo— k158t Magnet Sheet: 15-ndl

18

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




10. XEHEEEHER X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM

63 =Y
. \

R43°




10. X EhERENER (1)

X-Axis Drive System (1)

RiES i 24 PARTS NAME =
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
10-2 0G0140040S00 Jx)L bk t1.9(8] Felt: T1.9[S] .
10-8 660300110001 Yy=ypyxrA Linear Way *
10-26 | 0G314001A025 | & kws%: No. Stopper: No.1 ¥
10-27 0G314002B025 X kwsv: No2 Stopper: No.2 *
10-28 507815060010 w3t . BER—X 115 Plate Spring: Holder Base: T1.5 *
10-29 0F4110010S03 hN—Z#[S] Cover: Z-Spec. Frame([S] hl
10-30 0P1200020000 Ar—IL— b Traverse Scale *
10-32 0G3140041.S49 BAILS - LS) Frame Holder: L[S]
10-33 $123051001MZ ARG TS5 PHRIL b M5x10L Hexagon Socket Head Flange Bolt *
10-34 0G314004RS49 #BiRILA R[S Frame Holder: R[S]
10-35 0F5300350000 To79 b 2%y hi— Bracket: Z-Spec. Frame Sash Cover
10-36 0F5300360000 HIN—: ZH S Cover: Z-Spec. Frame Sash
10-37 0F5300370000 I35y bk XE-4 Bracket: X Motor
10-38 0F5300380000 R—~X: Rt Y X Base: Magnetic Sensor: X
10-39 O0F5300390000 ISy b BEtoY: X Bracket: Magnetic Sensor: X
10-40 0F5300400000 RILKIEEH : No1: X Belt Catcher: No.1: X
10-41 0F5300410000 RILEEH - No.2: X Belt Catcher: No.2: X
10-42 0F4150170S00 hii—: XE—%[S] Cover: X Motor [S]
10-43 0F4150180000 AFA4: XE—HHI)N— Stay: X Motor Cover
10-44 501430140020 BALEHTT—1 WI5x 16 Timing Pulley: W15x16
10-45 501430060511 B4 2UTT—1)  WI5x16 [S] Timing Pulley: W15x16 [S]
10-46 O0F4160040000 WY A0 T—y Holder: Timing Pulley
10-47 0F4160050010 Fiat Tensioner
10-48 503503030000 232U EY No. 3 Flange Pin: No.3
10-49 638400090000 IL—RAIye . TW-1020 Piastic Washer: TW-1020
10-50 611100100000 EYLY ¢ 7 E-Ring: 7mm Dia.
10-51 0F5300330000 #M%: Nod:. ¢ 8 Bushing Case: No.4: 8mm Dia.
10-52 0J6105400A12 NILRAE—42 .6 08 YK E [A] Pulse Motor: 60mm Square: With Sensor [A]
10-53 644100080000 ==/75>7: MB2 Mini Clamp: MB-2
10-54 631200190000 Jwia: 69822 Bushing: 69822
10-55 642200000000 BE: BERtoYy Magnet: Origin Sensor
10-56 0J4203500011 oY BER Snesor: Origin
10-57 S301040901EZ Fow o MAxOxt0.3 Plain Washer: M4x9xT0.3
10-58 HOSAQ0900000 | N—+kR: X E—%toY Harness: X Motor Sensor
10-59 0F5300320000 Z #: 0001/500S Z-spec. Frame: 0001/5008
10-60 0F5300340000 e % Frame Holder
10-61 623A00040000 B4 IR B S5MN: W15-N1270/ Timing Belt: S5MN: W15-N1270/0P White color
OP
10-62 HOSAQ1100000 IN—FX  XE—HF Harness: X Motor
10-63 HOSA02000000 N—F R X BE R Harness: X-Axis

20

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




12. YEyEESEHER  Y-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM

21



12. Y BAEREER

Y-Axis Drive System

RiiER E -3 PARTS NAME ded
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark

12-10 501F17010000 BA3IUHT T~ W20-63 Timing Pulley: W20-63

12-13 501F47010000 A4 29 T—1) . W20-36 Timing Pulley: W20-36

12-14 628400010001 BAZUHRI b 3GT: 20x1005 Timing Belt: 3GT: 20x1005

12-15 0F0130010000 SaA s bIL—k: Rk Joint Plate: Belt

12-20 0F5400030000 RS FoasT—y Holder: Tension Pulley

12-21 501F46010000 BA 2T T~ W20-24 Timing Pulley: W20-24

12-22 634600050000 Z—KnTwia: TLABIO Needle Bushing: TLA810

12-23 | 519210010000 BIET YL v 82x12x10.5 Plastic Washer: 8.2x 12x T0.5

12-26 611100080000 EVYLY . ¢5 E-Ring: 5mm Dia.

12-31 0F5400120000 N—R:YE—4 Base: Y Motor

12-32 0F5400130000 TS5y b YE—F Bracket: Y Motor

12-33 501F18010011 BALZTUH T~  W19-18 Timing Pulley: W18-18

12-34 0J6105400A12 IIWRAE—% 60 : oY HE [A] Puise Motor: 60mm Square: With sensor[A]

12-35 0F540014L011 ZB7—A:L Z-Spec. Frame Arm: L

12-36 0F540014R011 Z¥7—4L R Z-Spec. Frame Arm: R

12-37 0F5400170000 SRR R R Z Reinforcing plate: Belt presser

12-38 660400000001 Y7L A :L450 Linear Way: L450

12-39 0F5400160000 R—ZX - @ERE Y Y Base: Magnetic sensor: Y

12-40 642200000000 WhR:FEatoYy Magnet: Origin sensor

12-41 634200140000 —Z—FKnTva:HMK1515 Needle Bushing: HMK1515

12-42 0J4203500011 oY FHA Sensor: Origin

12-43 HOSA01000000 N—=HRR:YE—HEY Harness: Y Motor Sensor

12-44 0F5400150000 Yov bk $p12x496 Y Shaft: 12 mm Dia. x 496L

12-45 502812010011 ——KnLHhS—~: ¢p12 Needle Collar: 12 mm Dia.

12-46 503104070011 ARL—FEY Nod: ¢p8 Straight Pin: No.4: 8 mm Dia.

12-47 628300010001 BAIUHY R 3GT: 19x270 Timing Belt: 3GT: 19 x 270

12-48 HOSAQ1200011 N—FX:YE—%& Harness: Y Motor

12-49 HO0SA01200000 N—FR Y SR A P Harness: Y-Axis

22

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




TENSION BASE

A

13.

23



13. A% 4S Tension Base

]
Reino, | pansno Bt PARTS NAME Remak
13-1 UC26X0000000 EEs  n—41  ESP 15§ Tension Base: Rotary: ESP: 15-nd! *
13-3 0C0230120011 O—AUFaguFT4RY Rotary Tension Disk >
13-5 0C0230190011 R—ZR Q=B YFooalFA4RY Base: Rotary Tension Disk *
137 503501030001 25w VEw: No Fiange Pin: No.1 *
13-8 000220220000 a—5: fHA K Roller: Thread Guide Pin -
13-8 0C0220150001 JT kFan A Knob: Thread Tension: A *
13-10 0C0220080000 [Feet: 10 Spring Hook *
13-11 507725010012 F—\I34a : $0.55 Taper Spring: 0.55mm Dia. *
13-12 0C0210020002 Fa s TARY Tension Disk *
13-14 503101100001 AFL—FEY  Not: ¢3 Straight Pin: No.1: 3mm Dia. *
13-18 0C022018X011 R—R : RBZ 158 Base: Thread Presser: 18-ndl *
13-18 $§550031001SD Mm% g5 Max10 Countersunk Tapping Screw: M3 x 10 *
13-17 $132030401TD FSANRD I IIT v M3x4x2 Truss Head Screw: Steppsd: M3x4x2 >
13-18 507702010001 F—sE4 9 0.2 Taper Spring: 0.2mm Dia. *
13-18 0C0220030010 Higz Thread Presser *
13-20 0C022001X011 F & RARE 156 Upper Thread Guide: Tension Base *
13-21 $55003100158D me TR M3x10 Countersunk Tapping Screw: M3 x 10 *
13-22 0C015002X001 Bl BREE 158 Cover: Tension Base: 15-ndi *
1323 - 0C023014X000 L—iL k@t 158 Rail: Thread Breakage Sensor >
13-26 $5300306018D FIRBUE T RY D $3x6 Truss Head Tapping Screw: 3mm Dia. x 6 *
13-28 0C023016X001 TAAZH—F . B:. 158 Disk Guard: B: 15-ndl o
13-30 0C024003RS03 TSy w b HER  R[S] Bracket: Tension Base: R[S] -
13-31 85300410018D FPHRESELT R $4x 10 Truss Head Tapping Screw: 4mmbia. x 10 * For Europe
13-32 0L224004X000 Hoi— . HEE . 158 Cover: Tension Base: 15-ndl * For Europe
13-33 012240080000 TSHw b -HBE R Bracket: Tension Base: R * For Europe
13-34 644200011000 759 bF a7 150mm Flat Tube: 150mm *
13-35 0P310003X000 S—N - §HE No: 15 &1H Label: Needle Bar No.: 15-Nd! *
13-36 0C024003L.803 TIrw b REE LS] Bracket: Tension Base: L[S] *
13-37 UC26X0000A00 L - O—4) . FSPS000: 158t Tension Base: Rotary: ESP8000: 15-nd| * For Europe
13-38 0C023020X010 T4 ATH—F A 158t Disk Guard A: 15-nd! *
13-39 0J2602300A22 TC 229 [A] TC sensor{A]
13-40 | 0J4203800000 AUy FE: D=8 Y—F 1 A% ;50 Slit Disk: Rotary Disk: 50
13-41 0C0210010012 RFo3VAFIVE Thread Tension Stud
13-42 0C012001X012 RS . 0—41) 15§ Tension Base: Rotary: 15-nd!
13-43 0C0230130031 LTk O—4FLauFLRY Shaft: Rotary Tension Disk

24

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




14. %3 TE#% THREAD STAND

0
jov]
Na
0N

38 | e - R25

25




14. %I CHAR

Thread Stand

RUES R#
Ref.No. Parts No.

PARTS NAME

i

Remark

14-3 619181500000
14-5 000210090010

%IUTid4a: 815

Thread Stand Spring: 815
Bracket: Thread Tension

14-6 0C0220070000
14-7 0C0220080000
14-8 507710020000
14-9 000220120000
14-10 0C0220040000

ftalhr
F—iUdda: 91.0
FulavTaARY
P ACE

Knob: Thread Tension: B
Spring Hook
Taper Spring: 1.0mm Dia.
Tension Disk
Felt Packing

14-12 0C0220110000

RFroiashAA R

Thread Tension Guide

14-21 516501010001
14.22 516501011001
14-23 UD 1100000000
14-24 0C0220150001
14-25 507725010012

AL ERS—: A $4
RHA ERS—: F: ¢4
Rroiar Fa-—7
T ERFaA
F—elid4a 0 9055

Thread Guide Collar: White: 4mm Dia.

Thread Guide Collar: Red: 4mm Dia.
Thread Tension: Tube

Knob: Thread Tension: A

Taper Spring: 0.55mm Dia.

14-26 0C0220160013
14-28 0D0210150021
14-29 0D0210051A01
14-30 0D0210052A01

FoaLTFLRY
RFviavhiAr Fa-7
Zi8{ SHF1—T : L220[A]
RIS S HFa—T : L230[A]

Tension Disk

Thread Tension Guide: Tube
Spiral Tube: L220[A]

Spiral Tube: L230[A]

14-31 0D0210053A01
14-32 0D0210130001

ZA SIFa—T . L2400A]
Sad b ANLSLFa—T

Spiral Tube: L240[A]
Joint: Spirat Tube

14-38 0D0110380000
14-40 000110400000

B A
AL

Thread Course Support Bar: A
Support Boit

14-44 1ED10002XA00
14-45 0C0210010012

#iE - 15 # [A]

hFoasxF3vF

Thread Course: 15-ndi[A]
Thread Tension Stud

14-46 0D0210140011
14-47 0C0210030011

NS5—: Nol: ¢5
RFoasAEvF

Collar: No.1: 5mm Dia.
Thread Tension Stud

14-48 0D0110390011 AEREE B Thread Course Support Bar: B
14-49 1ED10001X100 Fail A 15 &t Thread Guide A 15-Ndi

14-50 1ED10001X200 #iff B 15 8 Thread Guide B 15-Ndi

14-51 1ED10001X300 %E:C 158t Thread Guide C 15-Ndi

14-52 1ED10001X400 38 D15 8 Thread Guide D 15-Ndi*

14-53 1ED10001X500 HEE Thread Course: E

14-54 1ED10001X600 HRiE-F Thread Course: F

14-55 1D310001X022 HRILTMW: 15§ Thread Stand Plate: 15-ndl
14-56 0D0110410001 RITHE Thread Stand Bar

14-57 000110022008
14-58 000110420001

Tx)b b FRITH: 10
R X RILTHE

Felt: Thread Stand Plate: t10
Base: Thread Stand Bar

26

* Compatible part with Model ESPS000




15. T4&%EE UNDER THREAD WINDER

27



15. T##%%EE Under Thread Winder
2
%ﬁiﬁf Pa:;f\lo. & PARTS NAME Rgﬁm%;rk
15-1 030720010A23 A—R o ThREBE (A Base: Under Thread Winder [A]
15-2 030720010823 N—R . FTh#E Base: Under Thread Winder
15-3 0.3140130001 P Thread Winder Arm
15-4 S301081602SC F o MBX16x10.8 Flain washer: M8x16xt0.8
15-5 611100320000 E 424 6mm E-Ring 6mm
15-6 0L3140110001 Pyl Thread Winder Shaft
15-7 $3010610018C FEg o MEX10xt0.5 Plain washer: MBx10x10.5
15-8 0L3140090001 N Rubber Ring
15-8 0L3140100001 RERE Thread Winder Wheel
15-10 013140150001 R R Thread Winder Plate Spring
15-12 507406010001 B3R Y 1f4a 1 No.1: 0.6 Tension Spring: No.1: 0.6 mm Dia.
15-14 0L.3140120S01 HRE I [S] Bobbin Presser[S]
15-16 507309060001 b—ieaidb: 408 Torsion Spring: 0.9 mm Dia.
15-17 | 611100310000 E Y 5mm E-Ring 5mm
15-18 SAB0750801TN FARpR D 11/64x8 Pan Head Screw: 11/64x8
15-18 SAB0740551TN F R AL 9/64x5.5 Pan Head Screw 9/64x 5.5
15-20 013140140501 %85 L (9] Thread Winder Cam Shaft [S]

28

* Compatible part with Model ESP3000




16. & ELECTRICAL PARTS

&~-1127

29



16. ER

Electrical Parts

[}

Reio, | Parao 2% PARTS NAME e
16-20 0L2240010000 =Y E—H— Caver: Y Motor * For Europe
16-21 012240020000 A by EBE—4 Hs— Stopper: Y Motor Cover * For Europe
16-23 030190280000 A—R aAVEa—% &K Base: Computer Card
16-24 030180320001 A—avta—5ER Cover: Computer Card
16-25 080530250000 A—R 1 AR CPU BIR Base: Panel CPU card
16-26 080440070000 Hi—: #® Cover: Rear
16-27 080440080000 3 Lid
16-28 030190290000 IS4y ub: Bik: b Bracket: Card: Upper
16-29 030190300000 Torub: BE: F Bracket: Card: Lower
16-30 030190310000 WIaiR . Bk Reinforcing plate: card
16-31 080530260000 hii—: A5 —2x—~AR—} Cover: Interface port
16-32 0J3503000A00 IR 35 CPULA] Card: Pnel CPU[A]

16-33 0J2304500A23 #EiR: avbR—3[A] Card: Controller[A]

16-34 0J2203000A01 iR b0 —[A] Card: Main shaft power[A]
16-35 0J2202900A00 EiR: Fo1/3[4) Card: Driver[A]

16-36 544500760000 AR~ KA Spacer: Hexagon

16-37 644500750000 ARt KA Spacer: Hexagon

16-38 | 644500370000 aA—F P yv T 7 Coated dlip: 7

16-39 S301040901EZ FEgwioy: MAXExI0.3 Plain washer: M4x9x10.3

16-40 HOSAQ0800000 N—FRZ AR JLCPYU, a2 rO-TF Hamess: Panel GPU; Controlier
16-41 HOSA00100000 N—%Z : B Harmness: Power supply relay
16-42 640500090000 J7 40§ 24V Fan: 40 mm square: 24V

30

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




17. BEAvHZA  POWER SUPPLY BOX

31




17. S Electrical Parts

RHUES il PP PARTS NAME %
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
17-2 644500000000 Julig I N— Cushion Rubber *
17-3 645300000001 DCEE:5v, 24 V DC Power Supply: 5,24V =
17-8 HOSB00200022 INTFRR A F R R Harness: Switch Harness
17-13 0J0102300000 - BRRwIR  E Case: Power Supply Box: Upper *
17-14 644500010000 N FIL Handle *
17-16 HOS800700000 INRA IV F AG: Harness: Power Cord Ac: 125V Spec. * For USA/
125 Vit Canada
17-17 HOS80G710000 IR =0 — K AC Harness: Power Cord AC * For Europe
17-20 HOSB00500022 IN—RR SRR BEBox Harness: Grounding Cord: Power Supply
Box
17-21 HOS801600022 N—FR: ALy Y TPy Harness: Inlet Sub assy
17-22 040102000013 =R BRRWIR T Case: Power Supply Box: Lower *
17-23 S301040901EZ Eywyi.e: M4 x 9 xt 0.3 Plain Washer: M4x9xt0.3
17-24 642700210000 Ea—X:250V 6. 3 A Fuse: 250V 6.3A
17-25 640500000000 Trv. 60H: BEAUYIX Fan: 60mm square: Power supply box
17-26 H0S800400011 IN—RRADC BRNA—FRR Harness: Dc Power Supply Harness
17-27 HOS800800011 N—FRA 8 —n—FKDC Harness: Power Cord DC
17-28 645200050011 Y-S Ty—ii: L Surge Absorber: L
17-29 645200060011 H—DFp T y—i. FG Surge Absorber: FG
17-30 642300080010 ARASF -y Switch: Seesaw
17-31 0J0101800A22 ERRy A [A] Power Supply Box[A]

32

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




18. ##4E/S#JL  OPERATION PANEL

33



18. JBIE/RIL

Operation Panel

RUES el P PARTS NAME sl
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark

18-1 0J1403200000 =R BEARIL B Case: Operation Panel: Front

18-2 0J1407500011 R—R : F—K—F Base: Keyboad

18-5 0J5102000000 S—IL: NRRKJLLCD LCD [A]

18-8 643700010010 wws: EERYa1—L Knob: Speed Volume

18-10 030220460000 R—ZX:avko—>5 Base: Controller

18-12 0J1403300000 —R  BEARIL & Case: Operation Panel: Rear

18-13 0J5100100000 HIR—:DIP AL YF Cover: Dip Switch

18-14 644500790010 ~P: W= Screw: Knob

18-22 030220550011 ATFA: avrka—5 Stay: Controller

18-25 | 03022085DS00 | FS4w b :a> bO—5: 158 [9] Bracket: Controller: 15-ndl [S]

18-26 | OF4160360000 ZFA : B Stay: Wiring

18-27 030220860001 A—: arbO-—35 Cover: Controller

18-28 0J1407100000 F—R—F: #BEARIL: A Keyboard: Operation Panel: A

18-29 HOSA01500000 N—FR R 1BEARL Harness: Operation Panel

18-30 H0S800300011 N—FR: 5 Fa—F:###/3%)L | Hamess: Grounding Cord: Operation Panel

18-31 641200010A11 LCcD [A] LCD [A]

18-33 0J0520400A12 N—RR EERY 32— 4L [A] Harness: Speed Volume [A]

18-34 642300130011 AA9F  EEEL Switch: Emergency Stop

18-36 | 0J3500300023 Eif:-avu—L2 Card: Console2

34

* Compatible part with Model ESP3000




19. RR# (7 3>) BORDER FRAME (OPTION)

17. 19

35




19. RR#¥ (+FL 3>) Border Frame(Option)
RHES 2& %
Ref.No. Parts No. & PARTS NAME Remark

19-5 060520157011 EERPUwF. 23a0L Border Frame Clip: 230

19-8 060520154011 BEZUwS: z270L Border Frame Clip: 270

19-7 0G052015B011 mEsY9 7 18010 Border Frame Clip; 180

19-10 030610130003 hS5—: @ Coltar: Stand

19-11 030610110000 BRI A Table Holder: A

19-17 9IM1500200A00 a: FE# [Al Table: Border Frame [A]

19-19 9M1500100A00 g. FE#¥ CE Table: Border Frame CE For Europe

19-20 | 030610120013 TGk b & Bracket: Table

19-21 030810100013 AFA4 & Stay: Table

19-27 $123050801MZ RARM IS 0ORLE MB x 8 Hexagon Socket Head Flange Bolt: M5 x 8

19-28 303150010A13 BE#H: 0017035 x B500S Border Frame: 001/035 x 5008

19-28 55300410018D FHRAARYELTARY  MAX 10 Truss Head Tapping Screw: Mdx10

19-30 0G0240020500 2z bt 1. 4 [8] Felt: T1.4{S]

18-31 0G0250150011 ARt R A Spacer: Border Frame

36

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




20. +E@&% ACCESSORIES




20. {+E& Accessories
RES i 24 PARTS NAME Lk
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
20-1 616500080000 &t : DB-K5Z1 #11. Needie: DB-K5Z1 #11 * OrderlLot:10pcs
10 FBTHOR
i
20-2 050260010020 REEy g Bobbin: Regular Rotary Hook >
20-3 050240150000 RE w4 —X : BC-HR(4)-NBL Bobbin Case: BC-HR(4)-Nbt >
20-4 DP210500000T TAFRAESA 13— (K) Minus Screw Driver (Large) v
20-5 DP210200000T TAFRAES A 13— (/) Minus Screw Driver (Small) >
20-6 DPOFFSET0000 | # 24w k K5 A /3— Offset Screw Driver *
20-7 711100003000 LBERS A /83— +/- L-Shaped Screw Driver: Plus/Minus >
20-8 DPHASAMIO000 | L& & Scissors *
20-9 619100120001 oty b (AT ety ) Tweezers *
20-10 DP400100000T hEL Oiler >
20-11 0D0210160000 HaEL Threader *
20-12 710103002000 LEIRALVF ()3 x 22 x 43 L-Shape Hex. Wrench (f) 3 x 22 x 43 mm >
20-13 710104001000 LBEXBLUF (E)4 L-Shape Hex. Wrench (E) 4 mm *
20-14 100000000012 IHG% Tooi Bag *
20-17 030520020000 REiR T L Vibration-preventive Rubber *
20-18 642700210000 Ea—X:HS5RE 250V 6.3A Fuse (Glass Tube) 250V 6.3A

38

* Compatible part with Model ESP9000




21, #2 - Fyb Tyl y—

Screws, Nuts, Washers

RHEES E wE RHEES i %
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
A E]l/]\*:‘/.’ B18 $5$6203200TDO M3 x 20
Flat Fillister Head Screw B19 S$120032001TN M3 x 20
A1 SM15015430CN 1/8 x 5L B20 S$120032501TN M3 x 25
A2 SA41730501CN 1/8 X 44 x 5 B21 S120033001TN M3 x 30
A3 SA41730551CN 1/8 x 44 x 55 B22 $120040501TD M4 x 5
A4 SA41730601CN 1/8 x 44 x 6 B23 S120040502TN M4 x 5
A5 SA41740301CN 9/64 x 40 x 3 B24 $120040602TD M4 x 6
A6 SA41740402CN 9/64 x 40 x 4 B25 S$120040601TN M4 x 6
A7 SA41740401SA 9/64 x 4 B26 $120040801TD M4 x 8
A8 SA41740404CN 9/64 x 40 x 4 B27 S120040802TN M4 x 8
A9 SA41740501CN 9/64 x 40 x 5 B28 $120041001TD M4 x 10
A10 SA41740601CN 9/64 x 40 X 6 B29 $120041002TN M4 x 10
AN SA41740602CN 9/64 X 40 X 6 B30 $120041201TD M4 x 12
A12 SA41740701CN 9/64 x 40 x 7 B31 $120041202TN M4 x 12
A13 SA41740801CN 9/64 x 8 B32 S120041501TN M4 x 15
A14 SA41740802CN 9/64 x 40 x 8 B33 S$120041801TN M4 x 18
A15 SM16025580CN 9/64 x 40 x 8 B34 $56204200TDO M4 x 20
A16 SA41741001CN 9/64 x 10 B35 S$120042001TN M4 x 20
A17 SA41741202CN 9/64 x 40 x 12 B36 S$120042501TN M4 x 25
A18 SA41741501CN 9/64 x 15 B37 S120042501TN M4 x 25
A19 SA41750431TN 11/64 x 40 x 4.3 B38 S$120043001TN M4 x 30
A20 SA41750701CN 11/64 x 40 x 7 B39 S$120043501TN M4 x 35
A21 SA41750751CN 11/64 x 40 x 7.5 B40 S$120044001TN M4 x 40
A22 SA41750901SH 11/64 x 9 B41 S$120044501TN M4 x 45
A23 SA41751151CN 11/64 x 115 B42 S$120056001TN M5 x 6
A24 SA41751201CN 11/64 x 40 x 12 B43 $120050801TD M5 x 8
A25 $141030801SC M3 x 8 B44 S$120050802TN M5 x 8
A26 $141030802SD M3 x 8 B45 $120051001TD M5 x 10
A27 S$141031001CC M3 x 10 B46 S120051002TN M5 x 10
A28 $141041001SC M4 x 10 B47 $120051004TP M5 x 10
B48 S120051202TN M5 x 12
B49 S$120051401TN M5 x 14
B AAREEL - B50 $120051501MZ M5 x 15
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw B51 $120051502TD M5 x 15
B1 $120020801TD M2 x 8 B52 S$120051503TN M5 x 15
B2 $120021001TD M2 x 10 B53 S$120051601TN M5 x 16
B3 S$120480501TN M26 x 5 B54 S$120051801TN M5 x 18
B4 S120030301TN M3 x 3 B55 $120052001TD M5 x 20
B5 S$120030401TN M3 x 4 B56 $120052002TN M5 x 20
B6 S120030501TN M3 x 5 B57 S$120052201TN M5 x 22
B7 S$120030601TD M3 x 6 B58 S$120052301TN M5 x 23
B8 S$120030602TN M3 x 6 B59 S$120052501TN M5 x 25
B9 $120030801TD M3 x 8 B60 S$120053001TN M5 x 30
B10 S120030802TN M3 x 8 B61 S120053501TN M5 x 35
B11 $120031001TD M3 x 10 B62 S$120053502TN M5 x 35
B12 S$120031002TN M3 x 10 B63 S$120054001TN M5 x 40
B13 S$120031201TN M3 x 12 B64 S$120054501TN M5 x 45
B14 $120031502TD M3 x 15 B65 S$120055001TN M5 x 50
B15 S120031501TN M3 x 15 B66 $120055002TN M5 x 50
B16 S$120031601TN M3 x 16 B67 S$120055501TN M5 x 55
B17 S120031801TN M3 x 18 B68 S$120056001TN M5 x 60

39




REES RE £ RHES mE £
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
B RARMRL - c5 $121051501SD M5 x 15
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw (013} $1210520018D M5 x 20
B69 S120056003TN M5 x 60 c7 S$1210615018C M6 x 15
B70 S120060801TN M6 x 8 Cc8 S121064501SD M6 x 45
B71 S120061001TN M6 x 10 C9 $121065001SC M6 = 50
B72 S120061001TN M6 X 10 C10 $1210650028D M6 x 50
B73 S120061201TN M6 X 12 C11 $1210655018D M6 x 55
B74 S$120061502TN M6 x 15 C12 S$121066501SD M6 x 65
B75 S$120061802TN M6 x 18 C13 S$121067501SC M6 x 75
B76 S120062001TN M6 x 20 C14 S121081501TN M8 x 15
B77 S$120062501TN M6 x 25 C15 S121081801TN M8 x 18
B78 S120063001TN M6 x 30 C16 S121103001TN M10 x 30
B79 S$120063501TN M6 x 35 C17 $121103502S8C M10 x 35
B8O S$120064001TN M6 x 40 C18 S121103501TN M10 x 35
B81 S120064502TN M6 x 45 C19 S$1211040018SC M10 x 40
B82 S$120064502TN M6 x 45 C20 S$121125001TN M12 x 50
B83 S$120065001TN M6 x 50 c21 S12112B001TN M12 x 110
B84 S$120066501TN M6 x 65
B85 SS6506750TN1 M6 x 75
B86 $120068001TN M6 x 80 D FETS O
B87 S12006A001TN M6 x 100 Round Fillister Head Screw
B88 S120081201TN M8 x 12 D1 SA43740401CL 9/64 x 40 x 4
B89 S120081502TN M8 x 15 D2 SA43740501CL 9/64 x 40 x 5
B90 S$120081503TP M8 x 15 D3 SA43740502CN 9/64 x40 x 5
B91 S120082001TN M8 x 20 D4 SA43740503CN 9/64 x 40 x 5
B92 S$120082502TN M8 x 25 D5 SA43740504CN 9/64 x40 x 5
B93 S120083001TN M8 x 30 D6 SA43740601CL 9/64 x 40 x 6
B94 S120083501TN M8 x 35 D7 SA43740602CN 9/64 x 40 x 6
B95 S120084001TN M8 x 40 D8 SA43740603CL 9/64 x 40 x 6
B96 S120084002TN M8 x 40 D9 SA43740604CN 9/64 x 40 x 6
B97 S$120084501TN M8 x 45 D10 SA43740682CN 9/64 x 40 < 6.8
B98 S120084502TN M8 x 45 D11 SA43740801CL 9/64 x 40 x 8
B99 S$120085001TN M8 x 50 D12 SA43740802CN 9/64 x40 x 8 .
B100 S120086001TN M8 x 60 D13 SA43741001CN 9/64 x 40 x 10
8101 S120087001TN M8 x 70 D14 SA43741201CN 9/64 x 40 x 12
B102 S$120102001TN M10 x 20 D15 SM67015660CN 11/64 x 40 x 6
B103 S$120102501TN M10 x 25 D16 SM67530665CN 11/64 x 40 x 6.5
B104 S$120103001TN M10 x 30 D17 SA43751051CN 11/64 x 40 x 10.5
B105 S$120103501TN M10 x 35 D18 SA43751201CN 11/64 x 40 x 12
B106 S120104001TN M10 x 40 D18 SA43751501CN 11/64 x 40 x 15
B107 S$120123001TN M12 x 30 D20 SA43812451CN 9/32 x 28 x 24.5
B108 S$120123501TN M12 x 35 D21 S$1430305018D M3 x5
B109 $120061202TD M6xM12
B110 $120030804MZ M3 x 8
B111 S$120051201TD Mb5x12
B112 S120042504TN M4x25
B113 $120042002TD M4x20
c AARILF E FRINRS
Hexagon Bolt Pan Head Screw
C1 $1210306018SD M3 x6 E1 $160410141MZ M14x14
C2 §121040801SD M4 x 8 E2 §160020301M2Z M2 x 3
C3 S$121051001SD M5 x 10 E3 S$160020401MZ M2 x4
ca $1210515028C M5 x 15 E4 $160020801MZ M2 x 8

40




RHES aE wE RHUES i wE

Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
E FRIPRY E54 S$160051201SD M5 x 12

Pan Head Screw ES55 $160053001SD M5 x 12

E5 $160470301MZ M2.5 x 3 E56 $160051501SD M5 x 15
E6 $160470402MZ M2.5 x 4 E57 $84105450SD1 M5 x 45
E7 $160470501MZ M2.5 x5 E58 $160055001SD M5 x 50
E8 $160470801MZ M2.5x 8 E59 $160056001SD M5 x 60
E9 S$160471301MZ M2.5 x 13 E60 S$160020202MZ M2 x 2
E10 $160471302SD M2.5 %13
E11 $160030301MZ M3 x3
E12 $160030302SD M3 x 3 F MR
E13 $160030402SD M3 x4 Countersunk Head Screw
E14 $160030401MZ M3 x4 F1 SA51741001CN 9/64 % 40 x 10
E15 $160030402SD M3 x 4 F2 SA50750801CN 11/64 x 40 x 8
E16 $160030501MZ M3 x5 F3 S$150020601SD M2 x 6
E17 $160030502SD M3 x5 F4 S$150030401MZ M3 x 4
E18 $160030601MZ M3 x 6 F5 $1500304028D M3 x4
E19 S160030603SA M3 x 6 Fé $150030501MZ M3 x5
E20 $160030602SD M3 x 6 F7 $150030502SD M3 x5
E21 $160030801MZ M3 x 8 F8 $151030601SD M3 x 6
E22 $160030803SA M3 x 8 F9 S$150030601MZ M3 x 6

- E23 $160030802SD M3 x 8 F10 $150030602SD M3 x 6
E24 $160031003SC M3 x 10 F11 S$150030701SD M3 x7
E25 $160031002SD M3 x 10 F12 $151030801SD M3 x 8
E26 $160031101SC M3 x 11 F13 S$150030801MZ M3 x8
E27 $160031201MZ M3 x 12 F14 $150030804SC M3 x 8
E28 $160031202SD M3 x 12 F15 $150030802SD M3 x8
E29 $160031401SA M3 x 14 F16 S150030803SN M3 x8
E30 $1600314028D M3 x 14 F17 S$150031001SD M3 x 10
E31 $160031501SD M3 x 15 F18 $150031201MZ M3 x 12
E32 $160031601SD M3 % 16 F19 $150031202SD M3 x 12
E33 $160032001SD M3 x 20 F20 S150031501MZ M3 x 15
E34 $54103300SD0 M3 x 30 F21 S$150031601SD M3 x 16
E35 $160034001SD M3 x 40 F22 $150040501SD M4 x 5
E36 $160035001SD M3 x 50 F23 S$150040602MZ M4 x 6
E37 $160040401SD M4 x 4 F24 S$150040601SD M4 x 6
E38 $160040501SD M4 x5 F25 S$150040801MZ M4 x 8
E39 S$160040601MZ M4 x 6 F26 $150040802SD M4 x 8
E40 $160040602SD M4 x 6 F27 $150041001MZ M4 x 10
E41 $160040801SD M4 x 8 F28 $1500410028D M4 x 10
E42 $160041001SD M4 x 10 F29 S$150041201SD M4 x 12
E43 $160041201SD M4 x 12 F30 S$150041401SD M4 x 14
E44 $160041501SD M4 x 15 F31 S$150041501SD M4 x 15
E45 $160041801SD M4 x 18 F32 $150042001SD M4 x 20
E46 S$160043001SD M4 x 30 F33 S$150042201SD M4 x 22
E47 $160045001SD M4 x 50 F34 S$150042501SD M4 x 25
E48 $160046001SD M4 x 60 F35 $150050601SD M5 x 6
E49 $160050601SD M5 x 6 F36 $150050801SD M5 x 8
E50 $160050701SD M5 x 7 F37 $150051001MZ M5 x 10
E51 $160050801SD M5 x 8 F38 $150051002SD M5 x 10
E52 $160051002MZ M5 x 10 F39 $150051201SD M5 x 12
E53 $160051001SD M5 x 10 F40 $150051501SD M5 x 15

41




RHEES aE e RHES aE e
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
F mivks H26 §5130040501MZ M4 x5
Countersunk Head Screw H27 $130040502SD M4 x 5
F41 S150053001SD M5 x 30 H28 $130040601MZ M4 x 6
F42 $150053501SD M5 x 35 H29 $130040602S8D M4 x 6
F43 $S1105400SD0 M5 x 40 H30 S130040651SD M4 x 6.5
F44 $150061502SC M6 x 15 H31 $130040801MZ M4 x 8
F45 S1500615038D M6 x 15 H32 $130040802SD M4 x 8
F486 S150063501SD M6 x 35 H33 S$130040803M2Z M4 x 8
F47 $150081201SD M8 x 12 H34 $130041002MZ M4 = 10
FA8 S150087001TN M8 x 70 H35 S130041001SD M4 x 10
H36 $130041201SD M4 x 12
H37 $130041502SD M4 x 15
G LIRS H38 $130042001SD M4 x 20
Round Countersunk Head Screw H39 $130050501SD M5 x 5
G1 SA53730601CL 1/8 x 44 x 6 H40 $130050601SD M5 x 6
G2 SA53740301CL 9/64 x 40 x 3 H41 SS0105065SD0 M5 x 6.5
G3 511553010011 9/64 x 40 x 3.5 H42 S$130050701SD M5 x 7
G4 SA53740401CL 9/64 x 40 x 4 H43 S130050801MZ M5 x 8
G5 SA53740601CL 9/64 x 40 x 6 H44 $130050802SD M5 x 8
G6 SAS53740701CL 9/64 x 40 x 7 H45 SS0105100MZ0 M5 x 10
G7 SA53740951CL 9/64 x 40 x 9.5 H46 S$130051001SD M5 x 10
G8 SA53741201CL 9/64 x 40 x 12 H47 S$130051201M2Z M5 x 12
H48 $130051202SD M5 x 12
H49 S$130051501SD M5 x 15
H FSRIPMERS H50 $130052001SD M5 x 20
Truss Head Screw H51 $130052502SD M5 x 25
HA1 SA30730701CL 1/8 x 7 H52 $130053001SD M5 x 30
H2 SA30740301CL 9/64 x 40 x 3.5 H53 S130053501SD M5 x 35
H3 SA30740401CL 9/64x4 H54 $130060801SD M6 x 8
H4 SA31740401CM 9/64 x 40 x 4 H55 S130061001SD M6 x 10
H5 SA30740601CL 9/64 x 6 H56 S$130062201SD M6 x 22
H6 SA30740801CL 9/64 x 8 H57 S$130062501SD M6 x 25
H7 S130470301MZ M25 x 3 H58 S130063501SD M6 x 35
H8 $130470302SD M25 x 3 H59 S130064001SD M6 x 40
H9 S130470401MZ M25 x 4 H60 $130031501SD M3x15
H10 S130470402SA M2.5 x 4 H61 $130043501SD M4x35
H11 $130470403SD M2.5 x 4 J RS
H12 $130030301MZ M3 x 3 Round Head Screw
H13 $130030302SD M3 x 3 J1 $162020301MZ M2 x 3
H14 $130030402SD M3 x 4 J2 $162030801SD M3 x 8
H15 S130030501MZ M3 x 5§ J3 S162030802SE M3 x 8
H16 S$130030502SD M3 x5 J4 $162031001M2 M3 x 10
H17 S130030601M2Z M3 x 6
H18 $130030602SD M3 x 6
H19 S130030603SA M3 x 6 K AYDYFIEARD
H20 S$130030802SD M3 x 8 Slotted Set Screw
H21 S130030803SA M3 x 8 K1 SA71730351CN 1/8 x 3.5
H22 S130031001MZ M3 x 10 K2 SA71740601CN 9/64 x 40 x 6
H23 $130031002SD M3 x 10 K3 SA71750251CN 11/64 x 40 x 2.5
H24 S$130032001SD M3 x 20 K4 SA71750351CN 11/64 x 40 x 3.5
H25 $130040401MZ M4 x 4 K5 SA71750401CN 11/64 x 40 x 4

42




RHES s B RHES i %
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark

AT AR L35 S170061801TN M6 x 18
K Slotted Set Screw L36 S170080801TN M8 % 8
K6 SA71750501CN 11/64 x 40 x 5 L37 S170081001TN M8 x 10
K7 SA71780501CN 15/64 x 28 x § L38 $170081501TN M8 x 15
K8 SA71791001CN 15/64 x 28 x 10
K9 SA71791501CN 15/64 x 28 X 15 M AREARE AL b
K10 SA71791701CN 15/64 x 28 x 17 Hexagon Socket Head Button Screw
K11 SA71800401CN 1/4 x 40 x 4 Mo $83203060SC0 M3 x 6
K12 SA71800451CN 1/4 x 40 x 4.5 M1 $124030401SC M3 x4
K13 SA71800501CN 1/4 x 40 X § M2 S$124040601SC M4 x 6
K14 SA71800601CN 1/4 x 40 X 6 M3 S$124040802SC M4 x 8
K15 SA71800801CN 1/4 x 40 x 8 M4 $124040803SD M4 x 8
K16 SA71811201CN 9/32x12 M5 S$124051001SC M5 x 10
K17 S$171050601TN M5 X' 6 M6 S$124051002SD M5 % 10

N B LARY
Screw with Washer

L ARATYTIEA R N2 S660030801SE M3 x 8

Hexagon Socket Head Set Screw N4 $660031601SE M3 X 16
L1 SA70730251CN 18 x 2.5 N5 S660031801SE M3 x 18
L2 SA70730301CN 1/8 x 44 x 3 N7 S$660041001SE M4 x 10
L3 SMJO000690CN 11/64 x 28 x 9 N8 S660045501SE M4 x 55
L4 SA70750401CN 11/64 x 40 x 4 N9 S660051001SE M5 x 10
L5 SA70750601CN 11/64 x 40 x 6 N10 S660051201SE M5 X 12
L6 SA70750801CN 11/64 x 40 x 8 N11 S660051401SE M5 x 14
L7 SA70790401CN 15/64 x 28 x 9 N12 S660051801SE M5 x 18
L8 SA70780901CN 15/64 x 28 X 9 N13 S660030801MZ M3x8
L9 S170470301TN M25 x 3 N14 S$130030602SD M3x6
L10 S170030201TN M3 x 2 N15 $130031501SD M3x15
L11 S$170030301TN M3 X 3 N16 $160040801SD M4x8
L12 S170030401TN M3 x 4 N17 S301040803SD M4x8xt0.8
L13 S170030501TN M3 x § N18 $402040002KD M4
L14 S170030601TN M3 x 6
L15 S170030801TN M3 x 8
L16 $170040301TN M4 x 3 +Tv bk

P

L7 S170040401TN M4 X 4 Nut
L18 S$170040501TN M4 x 5 P1 SB10730601CN 1/8 x 44 x 6 x 3
L19 S$170040601TN M4 x 6 P2 SB10740601CL 98/64 X 40 X 6 X 2
L20 S$170040602TN M4 x 6 P3 SB10740602CN 9/64 X 40 x 6 X 3
L21 S170040801TN M4 x 8 P4 SB10750602CN 11/64 x 40 x 6 x 2
L22 S170041001TN M4 x 10 P5 SB10750603CN 11/64 X 40 x 6 X 3
L23 S170041201TN M4 x 12 P6 SB10750701CN 11/64 x 40 x 7 x 3
L24 S170050401TN M5 x 4 P7 SB11750701CN 11/64 X 40 x 7 x 3
L25 S$170050501TN M5 x § P8 SSNOB66XA0000 M1.6 Type 1
L26 S170050601TN M5 x 6 P9 $210020001SD M2 Type 1
L27 S170050801TN M5 x 8 P10 $210460002SD M2.3 Type1
L28 $170051001TN M5 % 10 P11 $210470001MZ M2.5 Type1
L29 S$170051201TN M5 x 12 P12 $210030001MZ M3 Type1
L30 S170051501TN M5 x 15 P13 S$210030002SC M3 Type1
L31 S170060501TN M6 x 5§ P14 $210030003SD M3 Type1
L32 S170060601TN M6 X 6 P15 $215030001SD M3 Thumbscrew Type 2
L33 S170060801TN M6 x 8 P16 S$212030001SC M3 Type3
L34 S170061001TN M6 x 10 P17 $212030002SD M3 Type3

43




RHES S wE RHES & S
Ref.No. Parts No. Remark Ref.No. Parts No. Remark
P J v b R16 $301040803SD Plain M4 x 8 x 0.8t
Nut R17 $301041004MZ Plain M4 x 10 x 0.8t
P18 $212530001SC M3.5 Type3 R18 $301041002SC Plain M4 x 10 x 0.8t
P19 $210040001SC M4 Type1 R19 $301041003SD Plain M4 x 10 x 0.8t
P20 $210040002SD M4 Type 1 R20 S$301041201SC Plain M4 x 12 x 1t
P21 §212040001SC M4 Type3 R21 $301051002SC Plain M5 x 10 x 0.8t
P22 $2120400028D M4 Type3 R22 $301051003SD Plain M5 x 10 x 0.8t
P23 $210050001SC M5 Type1 R23 $301051204MZ Plain M5 x 12 x 0.8t
P24 $210050002SD M5 Type1 R24 $301051202SC Plain M5 x 12 x 0.8t
P25 $212050001SC M5 Type3 R25 S301051203SD Plain M5 x 12 x 0.8t
P26 §212050002SD M5 Type3 R26 $301061301SC Plain M6 x 13 x 1.0t
P27 $217050001SD M5 Cap Screw R27 $301061302SD Plain M6 x 13 x 1.0t
P28 $210060001SC M6 Type 1 R28 $301061601SC Plain M6 x 16 x 1.0t
P29 $210060002SC M6 Type 1(Left) R29 $301081601SD Plain M8 x 16 x 1.2t
P30 $210060003SD M6 Type 1 R30 $301081801SC Plain M8 x 18 x 1.6t
P31 SSN006SD1000 M6 Type 1(Left) R31 $301081802SD Plain M8 x 18 x 1.6t
P32 $212060001SC M6 Type 3 R32 S$301081803SC Plain M8 x 18 x 3.2t
P33 $210080001SC M8 Type 1 R33 $301082201SC Plain M8 x 22 x 3.2t
P34 SSN008SD0000 M8 Type 1 R34 $301102601SC Plain M10 x 26 x 3.2t
P35 $212080001SC M8 Type 3 R35 $301122051SC Plain M12 x 20.5 x 2t
P36 SSN208SD0000 M8 Type 3 R36 $301183201SD Plain M16 x 32 x 2.5t
P37 $210100001SC M10 Type 1 R37 $402020001KD Spring M2
P38 $213100004CD M10 with Flange R38 $5402480001KC Spring M2.6
P39 $213100001SC M10 with Flange R39 $402030001KC Spring M3
P40 $210120001SC M12 Type 1 R40 $402030002KD Spring M3
P41 $212120001SC M12 Type 3 R41 S402530001KC Spring M3.5
P42 $212120002SD M12 Type 3 R42 S402040001KC Spring M4
P43 $210160001SD M16 Type 1 R43 $402040002KD Spring M4
P44 $212160002SC M16 Type 3 R44 S$402050001KC Spring M5
P45 $212160001SD M16 Type 3 R45 S402050002KD Spring M5
P46 $210200001SC M20 Type 1 R46 $402050003MZ Spring M5
P47 $212480001SD M2.6 Type 3 R47 $402060001KC Spring M6
R48 $402060002KD Spring M6
R49 $402080001KC Spring M8
Ly EVRVE R50 $402080002KD Spring M8
R Washer R51 $402100001KC Spring M10
R1 $301410301MZ Plain M1.4 x 3 x 0.3t R52 $402120001KC Spring M12
R2 $301020351XZ Plain M2 x 3.5 x 0.5t R53 S305041101TP Wave M4
R3 S301480501XB Plain M2.6 x 5 x 0.5t R54 S$305051101TN Wave M5
R4 S301480751XB Plain M2.6 X 7.5 x 0.5t R55 S305061051TN Wave M6
R5 S301030602XZ Plain M3 x 6 x 0.3t R56 $304040851TP With teeth M4
Ré S301030603SC Plain M3 x 6 x 0.5t R57 S$304051001TP With teeth M5
R7 S301030701SD Plain M3 x 7 x 0.5t R58 S306080001SC Stant M8
R8 $301030804SD Plain M3 x 8 x 0.3t R59 $303040801SC Disk spring M4
R9 $301030805MZ Plain M3 x 8 x 0.5t R60 S301102201SC Plain M10 x 22 x 1.6t
R10 $301030801SC Plain M3 x 8 x 0.5t Ré61 $301061152SD Plain M6 x 11.5 x 0.8t
R1 $301030802SD Plain M3 x 8 x 0.5t R62 $301040805SC Plain M4 x 8 x 0.5t
R12 $301030803SD Plain M3 x 8 x 1t R63 §301030601SD Plain M3 x 6 x 0.5t
R13 $301040801SC Plain M4 x 8 x 0.5t R64 S301061151SC Plain M6 x 11.5 x 0.8t
R14 $3010408025D Plain M4 x 8 x 0.5t
R15 S301040804SC Plain M4 x 8 x 0.8t

44




22. RERREX Numerical Index of Parts

& =] RHUES & B REES ShE B RHUES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.

030190280000 16-23 050320820000 3-2 080320450010 6-22
030190290000 16-28 050320850521 3-47 080420070002 4-38
030190300000 16-29 050320920001 3-60 080420080001 4-39
030190310000 16-30 050320930000 3-59 080430110001 4-33
030190320001 16-24 050320940000 3-58 080440070000 16-26
030220460000 18-10 050330040023 2-32 080440080000 16-27
030220550011 18-22 050330070011 2-33 080510010001 4-21

03022085XS00 18-25 050330100000 2-2 080510020011 4-41

030220860001 18-27 050330110000 2-3 080510030001 5-1

03044013L014 1-6 050330130000 2-30 080510040012 5-7

03044013R015 1-7 050330270010 2-18 080510050000 5-40
03044015L002 1-8 050330280021 2-43 080510060010 5-19
03044015R002 1-9 050330320020 2-23 080510100001 4-18
030440350000 1-4 050330460004 2-34 080510130001 5-29
030460020000 1-5 050330470011 2-44 080510200S11 5-32
030520020000 1-3 050330500012 3-45 080510210000 5-52
030520020000 20-17 050330510000 3-44 080510220000 4-23
030610100013 1-23 050340150013 2-35 080510230020 4-24
030610100013 19-21 050340160023 2-37 08052001A012 4-52
030610110000 1-13 053208400001 3-46 08052001B002 7-38
030610110000 19-11 070110030000 7-4 080520020011 4-14
030610120013 1-22 070110050000 7-24 080530020000 4-5

030610120013 19-20 07011008X000 9-47 080530040001 4-6

030610130003 1-12 070110330001 9-48 080530050000 7-14
030610130003 19-10 070110360013 7-30 080530060033 7-28
030610140001 1-24 070110370001 7-20 080530070000 6-17
030720010A23 15-1 080150050003 4-44 080530090000 4-35
030720010823 15-2 080210080502 5-47 080530210011 4-43
050210140016 2-19 080210110012 5-51 080530220013 7-25
050240150000 2-22 080210240S3A 5-3 080530250000 16-25
050240150000 20-3 080210300001 5-18 080530260000 16-31
050260010020 2-21 080210440000 5-8 080530270000 4-45
050260010020 20-2 080230240001 5-24 080530290000 4-19
050290010000 2-40 080240020011 5-12 090210050002 9-6

050320040523 3-56 080240080010 5-13 09021009XS35 9-12
050320100000 3-5 080240100000 5-28 090210140811 9-62
050320110001 3-7 080240110001 5-22 090210160010 9-65
050320270011 3-12 080240120000 5-26 090210170010 9-66
050320360010 3-23 08025005X002 4-37 090210180010 9-68
050320400000 3-15 080250100011 4-31 090210190010 9-69
050320430000 3-10 080250120001 4-30 09021022X000 9-70
050320470013 6-38 08025014X011 4-34 09021023X000 9-67
050320510000 3-25 080250170811 5-50 09021025X000 9-3

050320540000 3-22 080280120000 5-6 09022004XS30 9-18
050320570010 3-26 080290180811 7-37 09023002X011 8-43
050320700000 3-33 080320300011 6-28 090310040011 8-41

050320740000 3-20 080320310000 6-21 090310050A10 8-39
050320750043 3-51 080320410001 3-8 090310050510 8-40
050320760011 3-30 080320410001 6-23 090320010000 8-36

45




i R RHES 2E R RUiBES i R RUES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.
09033001X000 8-24 0C0210030011 14-47 0F5300360000 10-36
09033002X000 8-42 0C022001X011 13-20 0F5300370000 10-37
090410020013 8-44 0C0220030010 13-19 0F5300380000 10-38
090420010553 8-51 00220040000 14-10 0F5300390000 10-39
090420020023 8-49 0C0220070000 14-6 0F5300400000 10-40
09042002AA23 8-58 0C0220080000 13-10 0F5300410000 10-41
090420040021 8-57 0C0220080000 14-7 0F 5400030000 12-20
090420060016 8-11 0C0220110000 14-12 0F5400120000 12-31
090430010000 8-8 0C0220120000 14-9 0F5400130000 12-32
090430040001 8-6 0C0220150001 14-24 0F540014L011 12-35
090430060000 8-7 0C0220150001 13-9 0F540014R011 12-36
090430070021 8-19 0C0220160013 14-26 0F 5400150000 12-44
09044002X012 8-31 0C022018X011 13-15 0F5400160000 12-39
09045007X000 8-47 0€0220220000 13-8 0F5400170000 12-37
090460040020 8-17 0C0230120011 13-3 0G0140040S00 10-2
090460070A04 8-16 0C0230130031 13-43 0G0240020S00 19-30
09047001X011 9-73 0C023014X000 13-23 0G0250150011 19-31
090470020013 8-50 0C023016X001 13-28 0G0520154011 19-6
09051015XS00 9-50 0C0230190011 13-5 0G0520157011 19-5
090520040000 9-42 0C023020X010 13-38 0G052015B011 19-7
090520050011 9-45 0C0230210001 7-23 0G314001A025 10-26
090520070000 9-37 0C024003L.S03 13-36 0G314002B025 10-27
090520080000 9-38 0C024003RS03 13-30 0G314004L.549 10-32
090520090000 9-39 0C0420020010 7-22 0G314004RS49 10-34
09052014X000 9-49 000110022008 14-57 0J0101900A22 17-31
09053001X001 9-1 0D0110380000 14-38 0J0102000013 17-22
080110130000 6-10 0D0110390011 14-48 040102300000 17-13
0B0110190000 6-11 0D0110400000 14-40 0J0520400A12 18-33
0B0110390013 6-26 0D0110410001 14-56 0J0601500011 9-57
0B0110530000 6-2 0D0110420001 14-58 0J1403200000 18-1
0B0110540000 6-8 0D0210051A01 14-29 0J1403300000 18-12.
0B0110550000 6-14 0D0210052A01 14-30 0J1407100000 18-28
0B0110560000 6-12 0D0210053A01 14-31 0J1407500011 18-2
0B0110570012 6-13 0D0210090010 14-5 0J2202900A00 16-35
080120030000 6-7 000210130001 14-32 0J2203000A01 16-34
0B0200050000 9-23 0D0210140011 14-46 0J2304500A23 16-33
080200060000 9-25 000210150021 14-28 0J2503000A00 7-34
0B020007X001 9-29 000210160000 20-11 0J2602300A22 13-39
0B0200080000 9-22 0F0130010000 12-15 043500300023 18-36
0B020009X000 9-28 0F4110010S03 10-29 0J3503000A00 16-32
0B020009XS00 9-27 0F4150170S00 10-42 0J4200800012 3-55
0B0200170012 9-20 0F4150180000 10-43 0J4201600022 4-46
0B020018X000 9-31 0F4160040000 10-46 044203500011 10-56
0B020018XS00 9-30 0F4160050010 10-47 044203500011 12-42
0C012001X012 13-42 0F4160360000 18-26 044203800000 13-40
0C015002X001 13-22 0F 5300320000 10-59 0J5100100000 18-13
0C0210010012 13-41 0F5300330000 10-51 0J5102000000 18-5
0€0210010012 14-45 0F5300340000 10-60 0J6103800T02 3-57
0C0210020002 13-12 0F 5300350000 10-35 0J6105400A12 10-52

46




LT B RES & H RHES i K RHEES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.

0J6105400A12 12-34 503104070011 12-46 512205070000 5-27
0J6107801000 6-31 503104090000 9-43 513403030000 5-48
0J6107801000 7-33 503104120000 9-40 514105030822 9-55
012240010000 16-21 503501030001 137 514105050800 5-33
0L2240020000 16-22 503503030000 10-48 515103010023 5-49
0L224004X000 13-32 504902010000 2-41 516501010001 14-21
0L2240050000 13-33 505105340011 6-33 516501020001 14-22
0L3140090001 15-8 505404030022 7-39 516503010011 8-27
0L3140100001 15-9 506320010000 4.47 516503010011 9-14
013140110001 15-6 506320020000 4-48 519106070000 7-31

0L3140120801 15-14 507204010014 9-60 519108030000 2-16
0L3140130001 15-3 507308210000 54 519108040000 5-37
013140140801 15-20 507309010011 6-5 519108070000 5-38
003140150001 15-10 507308020000 6-20 . 519112010000 5-2

0P1200020000 1-29 507309060001 15-16 519206010000 3-6

0P1200020000 10-30 507310040011 8-54 519210010000 12-23
0P310003X000 13-35 507406010001 15-12 611100050000 3-29
100000000012 20-14 507506050000 9-19 611100050000 9-71

10310001X022 14-55 507603020011 9-24 611100060000 9-41
1ED10001X100 14-49 507605030044 8-56 611100070000 3-17
1ED10001X200 14-50 507606020011 3-50 611100070000 9-44
1ED10001X300 14-51 507607090000 5-21 611100080000 12-25
1ED10001X400 14-52 507608140011 4-51 611100100000 10-50
1ED10001X500 14-53 507602030011 8-48 611100310000 1517
1ED10001X600 14-54 507702010001 13-18 611100320000 15-5
1ED10002XA00 14-44 507710020000 14-8 611200050000 8-32
303150010A13 19-28 507725010012 13-1 611400080000 2-15
501430060811 10-45 507725010012 14-25 614300030000 1-2

501430120812 2-39 507802050001 3-43 616500080000 8-22
501430140020 10-44 507815060010 10-28 616500080000 20-1

501432020811 4-50 509146010000 4-2 619100120001 20-9
501F 17010000 12-10 509179020000 2-13 619181500000 14-3
501F 18010011 12-33 509472010000 5-20 623A00040000 10-81
501F46010000 12-21 509472040000 5-9 625300040000 4-49
501F47010000 12-13 511103010000 9-63 628300010001 12-47
502107010025 2-17 511104010011 4-36 628400010001 12-14
502308020011 8-53 511106010012 3-52 630200090000 4-10
502408010022 8-55 511152010000 4-22 630200140000 2-1

502503070013 6-34 511453010000 4-26 631200190000 10-54
502503070013 9-54 511554010000 2-28 634200140000 12-41
502504050000 6-29 511754010011 8-52 634400050000 4.25
502514010000 4-20 511954010000 4-32 634500020000 5-30
502701010012 2-42 512104100043 353 634600050000 12-22
502746010001 4-9 512104100043 6-37 638100240000 7-7

502812010011 12-45 512130010000 3-27 638100370000 3-13
503101100001 13-14 512153020000 3-9 638400080000 10-49
503101150022 9-53 512153020000 6-24 640200000011 2-48
5031013860000 5-41 512153040001 9-26 640500090000 16-42
503102080000 4-16 512205060000 5-25 640500000000 17-25

47




S R BHES LR B RES LLE: B RiEs
Paris No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref No.
640600060011 3-49 HOSAQ0200000 10-58 $120031601TN B16
640900020011 7-36 HOSAG1000000 12-43 5120031801TN B17
641200010A11 18-31 HOSAG1100000 10-62 $120032001TN B19
641400070010 2-45 HOSA01200000 12-49 S$120032501TN B20
642200000000 10-55 HOSA01200011 12-48 S$120033001TN B21
642200000000 12-40 HOSA01500000 18-29 $120040501TD B22
642300060010 17-30 HOSA02000000 10-83 $120040502TN B23
642300130011 18-34 10601015000 8-34 $120040801TN B25
642700210000 17-24 $123050801MZ 19-27 $120040602TD B24
642700210600 20-18 $123051001M2 10-33 5120040801TD B26
643700010010 18-8 $132030401TD 13-17 S$120040802TN B27
644100080000 10-53 S301040801EZ 7-32 $120041001TD B28
644200011000 13-34 S301040901EZ 10-57 $120041002TN B29
644500000000 17-2 $301040801EZ 16-39 $120041201TD B30
644500010000 17-14 $301040901EZ2 17-23 $120041202TN B31
644500370000 16-38 S301061001SC 15-7 S$120041501TN B32
644500750000 16-37 $3010816028C 15-4 5120041801TN B33
644500760000 16-36 $5300306018D 13-26 S$120042001TN B35
644500790010 18-14 S§5300410018D 1-26 $120042002TD B113
545200050011 17-28 85300410018D 19-28 $120042501TN B36
645200060011 17-29 $5300410018D 13-31 8120042501TN B37
645300000001 17-3 S$5500310018D 13-16 S$120042504TN B112
660300110001 10-8 $5500310018D 13-21 $120043001TN B38
660400000001 12-38 SA41741201UN 8-10 §120043501TN B39
710103002000 20-12 SAB0740651TN 15-19 S120044001TN B40
710104001000 20-13 SAB0750801TN 15-18 S120044501TN B41
711100003000 20-7 U8X100000010 5-10 $120050801TD B43
aM1500100A00 19-19 U830X0000000 9-17 S$120050802TN B44
9IM1500200A00 1917 Ug40X0000000 9-21 $120081001TD B45
9M1500300A00 1-20 US850X0000032 9-72 S$120051002TN B46
9M1500500A00 1-27 UB1910000011 6-32 $120051004TP B47
BP3076000000 1-25 UC26X0000000 13-1 $120051201TD B111
DP210200000T 20-5 UC26X0000A00 13-37 S$120051202TN B48
DP210560000T 20-4 uD 1100000000 14-23 $120051401TN B4g
DP400100000T 20-10 511653010011 G3 S$120051501MZ B50
DPHASAMIOO00 20-8 $120020801TD B1 $120051502TD B51
DPOFFSET0000 20-8 $120021001TD B2 $120051503TN B52
EC0.J35000000 5-31 S$120030301TN B4 S120051601TN B53
HO0S800200022 17-8 $120030401TN BS S120051801TN B54
HOS800300011 18-30 S120030501TN B6 $120052001TD B55
HOSB00400011 17-26 $120030601TD B7 $120052002TN B56
HOS800500022 17-20 $120030602TN B8 5120052201TN B&7
H0S800600011 17-27 $120030801TD B9 S120052301TN B58
HOS800700000 17-16 S$120030802TN B10 S120052501TN B59
HOS8007 10000 17-17 5120030804MZ B110 $120053001TN B60
HOS801500011 3-54 $120031001TD B11 S$120053501TN B61
H0S801600022 17-21 $5120031002TN B12 S$120053502TN B62
HOSA00100000 16-41 $120031201TN B13 $120054001TN B&3
HOSA00400000 7-35 §120031501TN B15 $120054501TN B64
HOSAD0800000 16-40 §120031502TD B14 S$120055001TN B65

48




& H RHEES RE -} RHUES aE =1 RUES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.

S$120055002TN B66 $121052001SD Cé $130041502SD H37
$120055501TN B67 $121061501SC c7 $130042001SD H38
S$120056001TN B42 $121064501SD C8 $130043501SD H61
$120056001TN B68 $121065001SC Cc9 $130050501SD H39
$120056003TN B6Y $121065002SD Cc10 $130050601SD H40
S120060801TN B70 $121065501SD cn $130050701SD H42
S$120061001TN B71 $121066501SD c12 $130050801MZ H43
S$120061001TN B72 $121067501SC c13 $130050802SD H44
S120061201TN B73 S$121081501TN c14 $130051001SD H46
$120061202TD B109 S$121081801TN c15 $130051201MZ H47
$120061502TN B74 S$121103001TN Cc16 $130051202SD H48
S120061802TN B75 S121103501TN c18 $130051501SD H49
S$120062001TN B76 $121103502SC c17 $130052001SD H50
$120062501TN B77 $121104001SC c19 $130052502SD H51
S$120063001TN B78 S121125001TN C20 $130053001SD H52
S120063501TN B79 S12112BO01TN c21 $130053501SD H53
S120064001TN B80 $124030401SC M1 $130060801SD H54
$120064502TN B81 $124040601SC M2 $130061001SD H55
S$120064502TN B82 $124040802SC M3 $130062201SD H56
$120065001TN B83 $124040803SD M4 $130062501SD H57
S$120066501TN B84 $124051001SC M5 $130063501SD H58
S120068001TN B86 $124051002SD M6 $130064001SD H59
S12006A001TN B87 $130030301MZ H12 $130470301MZ H7

S$120081201TN B88 $130030302SD H13 $130470302SD H8

$120081502TN B89 $130030402SD H14 5130470401MZ H9
$120081503TP B90 $130030501MZ H15 5130470402SA H10
S$120082001TN B91 $130030502SD H16 5130470403SD H11
$120082502TN B92 $130030601MZ H17 $5141030801SC A25
S$120083001TN B93 $130030602SD H18 $141030802SD A26
S$120083501TN B94 $130030602SD N14 $141031001CC A27
$120084001TN BO5 $130030803SA H18 $141041001SC A28
S$120084002TN B96 $130030802SD H20 $143030501SD D21
S$120084501TN B97 S130030803SA H21 $150020601SD F3

$120084502TN B98 $130031001MZ H22 $150030401MZ F4

S$120085001TN B99 $130031002SD H23 $150030402SD F5

S$120086001TN B100 $130031501SD H60 $150030501MZ F6

S$120087001TN B101 $130031501SD N15 $150030502SD F7

S$120102001TN B102 $130032001SD H24 $150030601MZ F9

$120102501TN B103 $130040401MZ H25 $150030602SD F10
S$120103001TN B104 $130040501MZ H26 $150030701SD F11
$120103501TN B105 $130040502S8D H27 5150030801MZ F13
S$120104001TN B106 $130040601MZ H28 $150030802SD F15
S$120123001TN B107 $130040602SD H29 $150030803SN F16
$120123501TN B108 $130040851SD H30 $150030804SC F14
S$120480501TN B3 $130040801MZ H31 $150031001SD F17
$121030601SD Cc1 $130040802SD H32 $150031201MZ F18
$121040801SD c2 $130040803MZ H33 $150031202SD F19
$121051001SD C3 $1300410018SD H35 $150031501MZ F20
$121051501SD C5 $130041002MZ H34 $150031601SD F21
$121051502SC c4 $130041201SD H36 $150040501SD F22

49




SE H RHUES RE =1 RHES S =1 RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.
$150040601SD F24 $160031402SD E30 S$170040602TN L20
$150040602MZ F23 S$160031501SD E31 S170040801TN L21
S$150040801M2 F25 S$160031601SD E32 S170041001TN L22
$150040802SD F26 S$160032001SD E33 S170041201TN L23
$150041001MZ F27 $160034001SD E35 S170050401TN L24
S$150041002SD F28 S$160035001SD E36 S170050501TN L25
$150041201SD F29 S$160040401SD E37 S170050601TN L26
S$150041401SD F30 S$160040501SD E38 S170050801TN L27
$150041501SD F31 S$160040601MZ E39 S170051001TN L28
S$150042001SD F32 $160040602SD E40 S170051201TN L29
$150042201SD F33 S$160040801SD E41 S170051501TN L30
$150042501SD F34 $160040801SD N16 S170060501TN L31
S$150050601SD F35 $160041001SD E42 S170060601TN L32
$150050801SD F36 S$160041201SD E43 S170060801TN L33
§150051001M2Z F37 $160041501SD E44 S170061001TN L34
S$150051002SD F38 $160041801SD E45 S170061801TN L35
$150051201SD F39 $160043001SD E46 S170080801TN L36
$150051501SD F40 $160045001SD E47 S170081001TN L37
$150053001SD F41 $160046001SD E48 S170081501TN L38
S$150053501SD F42 S$160050601SD E49 S170470301TN L9
$150061502SC Fa4 $160050701SD E50 S171050601TN K17
S$150061503SD F45 $160050801SD ES51 $210020001SD P9
S$150063501SD F46 $160051001SD ES53 $210030001MZ P12
$150081201SD F47 $160051002MZ E52 $210030002SC P13
S$150087001TN F48 $160051201SD E54 $210030003SD P14
$151030601SD F8 S$160051501SD E56 $210040001SC P19
S$151030801SD F12 $160053001SD E55 $210040002SD P20
$160020202MZ E60 $160055001SD E58 $210050001SC P23
$160020301MZ E2 $160056001SD E59 $210050002SD P24
$160020401MZ E3 $160410141M2 E1 $210060001SC P28
$160020801MZ E4 S$160470301MZ E5 $210060002SC P29
$160030301MZ E11 $160470402MZ E6 $210060003SD P30
$1600303028D E12 S$160470501MZ E7 $210080001SC P33
S$160030401MZ E14 $160470801MZ E8 $210100001SC P37
$160030402SD E13 $160471301MZ E9 $210120001SC P40
$160030402SD E15 $160471302SD E10 $210160001SD P43
S$160030501MZ E16 $162020301MZ J1 $210200001SC P46
$1600305028D E17 $162030801SD J2 $210460002SD P10
S$160030601MZ E18 S$162030802SE J3 $210470001M2Z P11
$160030602SD E20 $162031001MZ J4 $212030001SC P16
S$160030603SA E19 S170030201TN L10 $212030002SD P17
$160030801MZ E21 S$170030301TN L11 $212040001SC P21
$160030802SD E23 S170030401TN L12 $212040002SD P22
S$160030803SA E22 S170030501TN L13 $212050001SC P25
$160031002SD E25 S170030601TN L14 $212050002SD P26
$160031003SC E24 S$S170030801TN L15 $212060001SC P32
S$160031101SC E26 S170040301TN L16 $212080001SC P35
$160031201MZ E27 S170040401TN L17 $212120001SC P41
$160031202SD E28 S170040501TN L18 $2121200028D P42
S$160031401SA E29 S170040601TN L19 $212160001SD P45

50




A H RHES A )} RHUES hE R RHES
Parts No. Page RefNo. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No.
$2121600028C P44 $305041101TP R53 SA41741202CN A17
$212480001SD P47 S305051101TN R54 8A41741501CN A18
§212530001SC P18 8305061051TN R55 SA41750431TN A19
$2131000018C P39 $3080800018C R58 SA41750701CN A20
$213100004CD P38 S402020001KD R37 SA41750751CN A21
$2150300018D P15 $402030001KC R39 SA417508018H A22
$2170500018D p27 5402030002KD R40 SA41751151CN A23
$301020351XZ R2 $402040001KC R42 SA41751201CN A24
$3010308015D R63 $402040002KD N18 SA43740401CL D1
$301030602XZ RS S402040002KD R43 SA43740501CL D2
$3010306035C R6 S402050001KC R44 SA43740502CN D3
$3010307018D R7 S402050002KD R45 SA43740503CN D4
$301030801SC R10 $402050003MZ R48 SA43740504CN D5
$3010308028D R11 $402060001KC R47 SA43740601CL D8
$301030803SD R12 5402080002KD R48 SA43740802CN D7
$3010308043D R8 $402080001KC R49 SA43740803CL D8
$301030805MZ Rg $402080002KD R&0 SA43740804CN Do
$301040801SC R13 $402100001KC R51 SA43740682CN D10
$3010408028D R14 $402120001KC R52 SA43740801CL D11
$301040803SD N17 $402480001KC R38 SA43740802CN D12
$3010408038SD R16 $402530001KC R41 SA43741001CN D13
$301040804SC R15 $660030801MZ N13 SA43741201CN D14
$3010408058C R62 SB600308B01SE N2 SA43751051CN D17
$3010410028C R18 $660031601SE N4 SA43751201CN D18
$3010410038D R19 $660031801SE N& SA43751501CN D19
$301041004MZ R17 $660041001SE N7 SA43812451CN D20
$53010412018C R20 S660045501SE N8 SA50750801CN F2
$3010510025C R21 S660051001SE N9 SA51741001CN F1
83010510038D R22 $660051201SE N10 SA53730601CL G1
S3010512028C R24 S6600514018E N11 SAB3740301CL G2
S3010512038D R25 S660051801SE N12 SA53740401CL G4
$301051204MZ RZ3 SA30730701CL H1 SAB3740601CL G5
$3010611518C Re4 SA30740301CL H2 SAS3740701CL G6
$301061301SC R26 SA30740401CL H3 SA53740951CL G7
8§3010613028D R27 SA30740601CL H5 SA53741201CL G8
$83010616018C R28 SA30740801CL H6 SA70730251CN L1
$3010816018D R29 SA31740401CM H4 SA70730301CN L2
5301081801SC R30 SA41730501CN AZ SA70750401CN L4
$3010818025D R31 SA41730551CN A3 SA70750801CN L5
$301081803sC R32 SA41730601CN Ad SA70750801CN L&
$3010822018C R33 SA41740301CN A5 SA70790401CN S L7
$3011022018C R60 SA41740401SA AT SA70790901CN L8
$301102601SC R34 SA41740402CN A6 SA71730351CN K1
$3011220518C R35 SA41740404CN A8 SA71740601CN K2
83011632018D R36 SA41740501CN AS SA71750251CN K3
$301410301MZ R1 SA41740601CN A10 SA71750351CN K4
$301480501XB R3 SA41740602CN Al SA71750401CN K5
$301480751XB R4 SA41740701CN A12 SA71750501CN K&
$3030408015C R58 SA41740801CN A13 SA71790501CN K7
S304040851TP R56 SA41740802CN A4 SA71791001CN K8
$304051001TP R57 SA41741001CN A16 SA71791501CN Kg

51




Y- ] RES R H RHES aE R RHES
Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref.No. Parts No. Page Ref No.

SA71791701CN K10
SA71800401CN K11
SA71800451CN K12
SA71800501CN K13
SAT1800601CN K14
SA71800801CN K15
SA71811201CN K16
SB10730601CN P1

SB10740601CL P2
SB10740802CN P3

SB10750602CN P4

SB10750603CN P5
$B10750701CN P&
$B117560701CN P7

SM15015430CN Al

SM160258580CN A1
SME7015660CN D15
SM67530865CN D16
SMJO000680CN L3

550105065800 H41
S$50105100MZ0 H45
5811054008D0 F43
$832030608C0 MO
$841033008D0 £34
584105450501 E57
$86203200TDO B18
586204200TD0 B34
SS6506750TN1 B8S
E8N0O06SD1000 P31
SSN008SDO0000 P34
SSNOG6XA0000 P8
85N2088D0000 P38
830106115280 RE1

52







SRS
o

it

AISIN SEIKI Co., Ltd.

Home Sewing & TSS Dept.

Home Sewing Group

2-1 Asahi-machi, Kariya City, Aichi 448-8650 Japan
Phone: +81-566-24-8695 Fax: +81-566-24-8895
http:/Awww.aisin.com E-mail: fashion@cld.aisin.co.jp

Va4 -1 L ST

=LY —A T & TSS &

R—LY—A TN —7

T 448-8650 BRIR M B HEH BT 2-1

TEL 0566-24-8694 FAX 0566-24-8895
http://www.aisin.co.jp E-mail: fashion@cld.aisin.co.jp

T

ESPY100NET-0708
Printed in Japan



